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Grafton

Monday 19th November 2018

Racel ROAD TO JERICHO CUP - BM 66 HCP 3120m 2:10 pm
Race2  FAREWELL JOHN SULLIVAN - MAIDEN HANDICAP 1100m 2:45 pm
Race 3  FAREWELL BRIAN FERRIE - MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 3:20 pm
Race4 FAREWELL JOHN KENNY - CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m 3:55 pm
Race5 HAPPY BIRTHDAY JACK MARSCHAM - OPEN HANDICAP 1400m 4:35 pm
Race 6 BLUES BREWS & BBQ'S 17 MARCH - CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1200m 5:10 pm

Race 7 FAMILY CHRISTMAS RACE DAY 2 DECEMBER - CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1700m  5:45 pm
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Race 1 ROAD TO JERICHO CUP - BM 66 HCP 3120m NSW: 2:10 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 11:10 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Outstrip Blinkers off again, winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Outstrip Ben Looker Lauren Herne 3590017060 78:6-9-17  $195245 8% 41% 7 59
2. Lonely Orphan Leah Kilner (al.5) Lesley Jeffriess 1404050560 36:5-2-3 $96,825 14% 28% 4 58
3. Tough One Ryan Maloney Stephen Lee 2161819648 21:3-1-0 $47,550 14% 19% 3 57

SCRATCHED
5. Qabla Tegan Harrison Eric Singh 4509555896 757-4-8  $114285 9% 25% 1 54
6. Shandaara (NZ) Luke Rolls Stephen Cole 5424470756 44:3-4-5 $67551 7% 27% 5 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1. Outstrip "H
2. Lonely Orphan “v
1 5. Qabla "v

Rail position: True

6. Shandaara v
3. Tough One v
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'- OUTSTRIP

& 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Outback Prince Dam Stripdown

Breeder Mr R a Frappell

Owners Mrs L Herne, P G Kenzler, C Weekes, D G Horn & G Isdale

Colours Maroon, White Stars on Sleeves, White Cap with Maroon Star
Race Details Track
3o0f5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 3120m Bm66 Soft5
50f8 BALL  Mon 12Nov18 1905m BM66 Good4
90f10 DOOM Sat200ctl8 2000m BM80 Soft5
10 of 10 SUNS  Sat 22Sep18 1600m CL6-SW Good4
130f13 CAIR  Sat11Augl8 2100m HCP Good4

® |3 LONELY ORPHAN

‘ ‘ 6 year old bay mare (female)
";_ Sire Domesday Dam Brittle Express
Breeder Mr G Gathercole
Owners Ms L J Jeffriess, B N Potter, K E Potter, R N Potter, D M Graha
Hickey
Colours White, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track
1of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 3120m Bm66 Softs
40f9 ARMI  Sun11Novl8 1900m BM58 Good3
11 of 11 COON Mon 220ct18 1600m C'BRAN CUP Soft5
40f7 ARMI  Thu 27Sepl8 1900m BM66 Soft6
14 of 15 DUBB  Sun 165ep18 1600m DUBBO CUP BM86 Good3
LY
2 B TOUGH ONE
‘jm;r 5 year old bay gelding (male)
w2 Sire Turffontein Dam Paloma Bella
Breeder Mr J Bloom
Owners R M Lapointe, D P Boehm & A Cheung
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track
20of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 3120m Bmé66 Softs
1of9 BALL Mon 5Novl8 2650m BM66 Good3
60f 7 GRAF Tue300ct18 2350m BM66 Good4
1of13 GRAF Fri120ctl8 2375m BM66 Soft7
80of9  BALL  Sun 30Sepl8 1900m CL2 Soft6
LY
v. EH QABLA
) .
+v'. 9 year old bay gelding (male)
: *  Sire Al Samer Dam Dal Cuore

Breeder Emirates Park (VIC) Pty Ltd
Owners E R Singh & Mrs A K Singh
Colours Black, White Vee, White Sleeves With Black Diamonds

Race Details Track
40of 5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 3120m Bm66 Softs

50f8 GOLD Tue6Novl8 2200m BM60 Good3
110f 11 GOLD Sat29Sepl8 1800m 0 - 65 Good3
90of11 KILC  Thu6Sepl8 1500m BM60 Good4
50f9 BEAU Sat28Jull8  2450m BM60 Good4

BET EASY
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Trainer Lauren Herne Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $195,245

Win Range 1650m - 2150m W&P% 8-41

Career 78:6-9-17 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:3-6-12  Soft 24:2-2-3 Heavy 6:1-1-2

Jockey 11:3-1-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 59.0 7 $8.00 Lonely Orphan 58.0kg 3.74L 3:15.55 5 4
B Looker 595 7 $21 Peak Hill 57.5kg 2.83L 1:59.55 6 7
T Harrison 545 8 $201 Galtero 54.0kg 7.30L 2:04.59 8 9
T Harrison 59.0 8 $201 Zofonic Dancer 56.0kg 8.75L 1:37.09 10 10
L Tilley 540 5  $31 We Just Love It 54.0kg 20.80L 10 13

2:08.61
Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 4
Jockey Leah Kilner 58.0kg Prizemoney $96,825

Win Range 1400m - 3120m W&P% 14-28

Career 36:5-2-3 12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
MEOH Eim0:0-00  Good255-2-1  Soft 7002  Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Kilner 58.0 4 $3.30 Lonely Orphan 58.0kg 3.11L 3:15.55 33
L Kilner 62.5 9 $4.40 Cuthbert Gold 54.0kg 1.64L 1:57.53 4 4
L G Henry 540 10 $101 Red Knot 60.0kg 17.87L 1:33.1 1 11
L G Henry 595 6  $12 Rage Against 57.0kg 6.62L 1:59.23 7 7
L G Henry 540 1 $101 Disturbance 57.5kg 7.82L 1:34.73 11 12

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 3

Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.0kg Prizemoney $47,550

Win Range 2200m - 2650m W&P% 14-19

Career 21:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Maloney 570 3 $2.40 Lonely Orphan 58.0kg 3.11L 3:15.55 1 1
R Maloney 550 3 $8.50 Tough One 55.0kg 0.28L 2:48.22 2 1
J Oliver 550 6 $8.50 Blazing Cheers 54.0kg 4.09L 2:27.32 5 6
J Oliver 540 11  $21 Tough One 54.0kg 0.10L 2:29.5 8 8
B Looker 550 8  $12 Airlie Man 58.5kg 8.40L 2:00.74 7 7

Trainer Eric Singh Barrier 1

Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $114,285

Win Range 1800m - 2400m W&P% 9-25

Career 75:7-4-8 12 Mths 20:2-1-1 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:3-3-6  Soft 23:4-1-0 Heavy 8:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Harrison 540 1 $5.00 Lonely Orphan 58.0kg 6.12L 3:15.55 4 5
L Rolls 565 8 $512%?I61;ield Monarch 57.5kg 4.70L 77
M Shimodaira  55.0 9  $31 Alcazar 57.0kg 9.15L 1:50.11 4 3
C Frater-hill 575 6 $8.501§3(2)%Qowrin Ruby 57.5kg 9.30L 9 1
K Fujii 575 3 $13 You Es Commander 59.5kg 1.30L 6 6

2:36.32
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- n Trainer Stephen Cole Barrier 5
SHAN DAARA Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,551
7 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 2200m W&P% 7-27
Sire Pentire Dam Best Offer
Breeder R E Laing Career 443-4-5 12 Mths 17:0-1-0 1stUp7:0-0-2  2nd Up 7:1-1-1

Owners S Cole, W Cole & C Wood

Colours Black, Cerise Diamonds And Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-2-3  Soft 13:1-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f5 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 3120m Bm66 Soft5 L Rolls 540 5 $7.00 Lonely Orphan 58.0kg 8.23L 3:15.55 22
40f9 BALL  Mon 5Novl8 2650m BM66 Good3 T Marshall 540 5  $18 Tough One 55.0kg 4.64L 2:48.22 8 6
20f9 BEAU Tue 230ct18 2450m BM60 Soft7 M Hellyer 540 2 $14 Stella's Chance 55.0kg 0.40L 2:38.68 5 5
40f13 GRAF  Fri120ct18  2375m BM66 Soft7  LRolls 540 10  $61 Tough One 54.0kg 1.70L 2:29.5 6 7
40f12 GRAF Tue 25Sepl8 2375m BM58 Good4 A Allen 540 1  $21 Court Appeal 54.0kg 1.85L 2:28.58 10 9
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Race 2 FAREWELL JOHN SULLIVAN - MAIDEN HANDICAP 1100m

NSW: 2:45 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Dispensation Tongue tie first time, 3. Nodibbag Blinkers first time, 5. Sequential Pearl Blinkers
first time, winkers off first time, 6. Shinar Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 8. Greatduck Blinkers off first

time, winkers first time, 14. Princess Ivy Blinkers first time, 15. Vintage Luxe Cross-over nose band off first time,
17. Sideshow Al Winkers first time, 18. Skylaazem Tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Dispensation

3. Nodibbag

4. Zouki

5. Sequential Pearl
6. Shinar

1. Zip Zap Cop That
8. Greatduck

10. Annie Ethyl
11. Complete Faith
12. Little Funny Bunny

14. Princess lvy
15. Vintage Luxe

17. Sideshow Al
18. Skylaazem

Jockey
Ben Looker

Michael McNab
Matthew Paget
Brooke Stower
Kasie Stanley
Raymond Spokes
Terry Treichel

Ryan Maloney
Luke Rolls
Jason Taylor

Peter Graham
Cejay Graham (al.5)

Cyril Small
Skye Bogenhuber

Trainer
John Shelton

Stephen Lee
Joanne Hardy
Shane Everson
Ethan Ensby

Brett Bellamy
Paddy Cunningham

Stephen Lee
Brett Dodson
Peter Cheers

John Shelton
Warren Gavenlock

Owen Glue
Neil Creighton

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
X

0
82254244
45

07

95
785409

2s5
125002558
08s9

09599
5758604552

62630960
3564496850

Career
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
6:0-3-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

1:0-0-0
7:0-2-0
2:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
11:0-1-2

7:.0-1-1
9:0-0-0

Prize

$0

$0
$14,690
$720
$500
$720
$1,685

$520
$4,770
$900

$1,100
$11,745

$2,425
$2,650

VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
QLD: 1:45 pm
NT: 1:15 pm

SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 13 59

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 6 575
0% 50% 18 575
0% 0% 4 565
0% 0% 2 565
0% 0% 7 565
0% 0% 9 555

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 8 55
0% 29% 17 55
0% 0% 1 55

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 10 55
0% 27% 14 55

SCRATCHED
0% 29% 16 55
0% 0% 3 5
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0?4‘ 14 4. Zouki "H
Loq3 11. Complete Faith "ﬁ

é; 12 17. Sideshow Al "ﬂ‘
é 11 15. Vintage Luxe "H
..'-. 10 1. Dispensation "H
: 9 14. Princess lvy "H
& 8 8. Greatduck "ﬂ\
fi# 7 10. Annie Ethyl v
ég, 6 7. Zip Zap Cop That "ﬂ‘
“i:g 5 3. Nodibbag "H‘
"ITI‘ 4 5. Sequential Pearl v
@_:?ﬁ_h 3 18. Skylaazem "U
w:- 2 6. Shinar "H

@
12. Little Funny Bunny "H

Rail position: True

®

Race Direction —>
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DISPENSATION Trainer John Shelton Barrier 13
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg
. ‘# 4 year old brown gelding (male)
-~ Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Miss Theron
Breeder Mr G Kruger
Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong) FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FFof 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 B Looker 59.0 13 $6.50 Complete Faith 55.0kg 0.00L 1:03.57 14 14
40f 10 MORP Thu 22Feb18 1000m 3Y MDN-TRL Good4 ) Bowditch n/a Perfect Fox n/a 3.60L 59.6
40of7 MBR Thu8Febl8 900m OPN-TRL Good4 J Bowditch n/a Dug Deep n/a 2.30L 54.95
30f5 MRPK Mon 29Jan18 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4  J Bowditch n/a Atlantica n/a 4.50L 1:01.37
30f10 CTRN Mon 90ctl7 990m CL2-TRL Soft6 N Callow n/a Dramatist n/a 0.60L 1:00.66
.‘ Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 6
p n NODIBBAG Jockey Michael McNab 57.5kg
A 3 year old bay gelding (male)
W4T Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Gabbidon
Breeder Alpara Lodge
Owners K K Harris, Ms C E Thomas & Dowling Synd (Mgr: S L Dowling) FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange And Red Diagonals, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 M Mcnab 575 6 $81.001C0c3)r;17plete Faith 55.0kg 12.19L 13 13
6of 7 GRAF  Fri120ct18 1015m OPEN-BT Heavy8 C Graham n/a Mudgee Road n/a 5.30L 1:01.98
10 of 10 BLNA  Sun 30Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 S Lacy n/a Care to Think n/a 20.32L 59.24
110of 11 CTRN  Mon 3Sep18 990m CL2-TRL Heavy8 B Thompson n/a 1I%g(:7lzarationofhear‘[ n/a 8.45L
- n ZOUKI Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 18
\ 4 Jockey Matthew Paget 57.5kg Prizemoney $14,690
0 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
~ &% Sire Zoustar Dam Nubian
g;‘:ﬁg:—: Cl\l/a!:eGPal-riI??t:Sr);ughbreds Syndicate (Mgr Miss J Hardy), G Harvey, T G Career 60-3-0 12 Mths 7.0-3-0  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 2.0-1-0
Hardy, C D Kachel, Ms J L Maione, D G Wilson, B T Mawby, Mrs L Mawby, P Till, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-3-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
W Thomas, M Gardiner, M J Carl, T Boyd, M Montague, J Campbell, A Cambridge, B Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 4:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-0
Dransfield, R White, C Feros & D R Wood
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 M Paget 57.5 18 $2.60 Complete Faith 55.0kg 4471 1:03.57 10 8
20f9  GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Paget 565 4 $2.701C0%r1'9t Catch Her 56.5kg 0.21L 1 1
20f9  GRAF  Tue 25Sepl8 1015m F&M MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 55.5 8 $3.90F Ornate 55.5kg 0.09L 58.9 8§ 9
40of 7 COFF  Fri27Aprl8 1200m F&M MDN Soft7 P Graham 56.5 5 $2.35 Hellyers Road 57.0kg 2.06L 1:14.82 7 6
20f8 GRAF  Mon 16Aprl8 1106m F&M MDN Good4 P Graham 550 1 $4.201I(r)1;/i6ncible Tammy 58.5kg 5.63L 4 3
- Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 4
' H SEQUENTIAI‘ PEARI‘ Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg Prizemoney $720
Y !' l‘. 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
LANEL Sire Sequalo Dam Palastrum
Breeder Mr B P Purcell . . . .
Owners B Purcell & Mrs S L Purcell C'areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 B Stower 56.5 4 $41.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 2.95L 1:03.57 1 1
50f8 BALL Mon5Novl8 1000m 4Y+ MDN Good3 B Stower 570 6  $61 My Cousin Steve 55.0kg 5.44L 57.32 4 3
70of7  GRAF  Tue 20Marl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Mcguren n/a Golden Valley n/a 15.62L 59.4

BET EASY
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~ A SHINAR

f’ -:'l 3 year old bay gelding (male)
.+ Sire Bernardini Dam Babel
Breeder Darley

i
F

i
o

Owners E Ensby, Miss M Matthews, H Simpson, E Ensby, J & Mrs J Northam, A . .
Rodda, D & Mrs D Pearce, K Jenkins, B Harvey, R Hunter, C Thompson, D Kleemann, Firm 0:0-0-0

W Bennett, B Pope & Puntingmansoldiers Syn (Mgr: C Thompson)
Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Lightning

Bolts Cap

Race Details
10 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn
70f9 GRAF Wed 7Novl8 1100m CG&E MDN-SW

1of5 (CSNO Sat270ctl8 1000m OPEN-BT

&

Race Details

90f14 GRAF
50f5 BALL
40of 5 COFF

ZIP ZAP COP THAT

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Anacheeva Dam Zip Zip
Breeder Mrs J L Watson

Owners M Foley

Colours Green, Gold Spots

Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn
Mon 5Nov18 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
Mon 220ct18 800m OPEN-BT

B} GREATDUCK
. @IJ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
—.* Sire More Than Great Dam Duckin' Daisies
Breeder Mr P J Cunningham
Owners Mrs K A Cunningham
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face, Red Armbands

Race Details

70f14 GRAF
8of11 MORE
40f12 GRAF
11 of 13 GRAF
90f12 MORE

Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn

Fri 2Novl8  950m MDN

Mon 30Apr18 1006m MDN-SW
Tue 3Aprl8  1206m MDN
Thu 15Mar18 1200m MDN

* 0] ANNIE ETHYL

.-
}*,;T | 3year old brown filly (female)
™ Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Astinella
Breeder Esplin Family
Owners Ms V N Gordon
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

20f14 GRAF
40of6  BLNA
50f9 BALL
20f6  GCST

Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn

Mon 12Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT
Fri 27Jull8  1010m 2Y MDN-SW
Tue 10Jul18 900m 2Y-TRL

BET EASY
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Track
Soft5
Good3

Soft5

Track
Softs
Good3
Heavy8

Track
Softs
Good3
Good4
Good4
Good3

Track
Softs
Good4
Softs
Soft5

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 2

Jockey Kasie Stanley 56.5kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Stanley 56.5 2 $21.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 5.95L 1:03.57 9 10
K Stanley 575 3 $511$(%29I2eonthebridge 57.5kg 8.06L 22
K Stanley n/a Shinar n/a 1671 1:01.54

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 7

Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.5kg Prizemoney $720

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 56.5 7 $81.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 5.21L 1:03.57 5 6
R Spokes 570 2 $31 Dram of Delago 55.0kg 6.70L 57.14 5 5§
P Graham n/a Knight Templar n/a 11.25L 47.79

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 9

Jockey Terry Treichel 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,685

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Treichel 55.5 9 $51.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 4.39L 1:03.57 6 5
L G Henry 55.5 11  $81 Blackberry 54.0kg 6.11L 54.63 6 8
T Treichel 58.5 5  $61 Totally Charmed 58.5kg 7.76L 57.6 8 7
J Worley 575 1 $201 Stanley Park 57.5kg 9.23L 1:11.08 7 7
J Worley 575 7 $811L(§>9v%atfirstsight 54.0kg 14.20L 8 9

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 8

Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.0kg Prizemoney $520

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Maloney 550 8 $3.20 Complete Faith 55.0kg 0.70L 1:03.57 22
R Plumb n/a Dorset Coast n/a 5.25L 1:01.23
C Frater-hill 55.0 3 $21 In Her Zone 55.0kg 4.08L 1:00.54 4 4
R Plumb nfa 6 White Iverson n/a 3.25L 55.45
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: COMPLETE FAITH Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 17
. ) Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,770
J g,yeaTr 0'?_ bayDgeldlcng ]g_rgalet) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-29
ire Trusting Dam Confiden
Breeder Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd . 1.9, N N
Owners Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: L N Tinkler) :a ree(; g 8 ; 0 22 Nclltg_so&zl 02 0 ;stﬂUZROZ.O(Jol 0 flnd Up2?600000
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom JmI(‘ : 1_1_0 0 Do: ) 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-l_O _O 0 Te;/‘g ; '1_0 _0 0
ockey 1:1-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 L Rolls 55.0 17 $13.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 0.70L 1:03.57 33
20f7 COFF Tue6Novl8 810m MDN-SW Good3  J Watkins 575 1 $2.25F Wee Rascal 59.0kg 0.18L 47.22
50f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m MDN Heavy8 M Mcguren 550 5 $9 Lawnmeet 56.0kg 4.15L 1:14.94 3 4
10 of 14 ARMI  Thu 27Sep18 1300m MDN-SW Softb R Jones 56.5 9  $12 Nistelrooy 59.0kg 12.291 1:18.15 6 4
110f 14 GRAF Thu 13Sep18 1106m CG&E MDNHCP  Good4 K Wilson-taylor 54.5 4  $18 Jahez 55.5kg 11.66L 1:04.21 6 10
p y
12 LITTLE FUN NY BU NNY Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 1
Jockey Jason Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $900
‘ v 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Your Song Dam Winter Princess
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd . N N N
Owners Mrs B Cheers and Mr P Cheers :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IVcIItlll'sO3(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂulp'OZ.OOéJ 0 flnd Up0?600000
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 1.U-U- oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m MDN Soft5  J Taylor 550 1 $1511%(§r;17plete Faith 55.0kg 11.97L 12 12
80f8 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1000m MDN-SW Goodd CGraham 555 1  $14 Charging Clear 555kg 8220 582 7 8
20f7 TAR  Tue6Novl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  C Graham nfa 7 But | Know n/a 0.91L 1:01.81
90f10 TARE  FrilJun18  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5 S lLisn 55.0 7 $151 Taken On Chance 58.0kg 13.85L 9 9
W 1:16.66
50f5 TAR Fri 16Mar18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Paget n/a 1$Ohlé;3tlgun Roulette n/a 12.17L
- . Trainer John Shelton Barrier 10
T 14 PRINCESS IVY Jockey Peter Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,100
(o | 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
A. 1 Sire Primus Dam Jude Doll
g;‘;ﬁgg |§"Er Egmpfh Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 P Graham 55.0 10$151.001%c3)r;17plete Faith 55.0kg 12.09L 8 9
90f9 GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good3 S Doyle 565 5 $1011:C()§5q'9t Catch Her 56.5kg 8.69L 4 6
90f14 GRAF Sun8ulls  1106m MDN Goodd L Rolls 550 6 $81 Dia Vernon s7.skg 866l 10385 5 5
90f10 COFF Thu14Jun18 810m MDN-SW Soft6 K Stanley 545 3 $41 Marokawa 59.0kg 6.52L 47.91 7
60of7 GRAF Mon 28May18 1015m OPEN-BT Soft5  CFranklin n/a Knight Templar n/a 15.30L 59.31
o . Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 14
15 VI NTAGE LUXE Jockey Cejay Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,745
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Sire Bernardini Dam Big Step
Breeder Bylong Park 0.1 0.1 0-0- 0-1-
Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: C Shepherd) :a ree(; g 10'001 2 22 I\lclltg'soli g I ;StﬂU3p'03.0000 2 flnd Upl?,dOOlOO
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue irm Y:U-U- ?0 L Ot 5.U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Stars Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5  C Graham 55.0 14 $15.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 3.99L 1:03.57 1 11
70f12 BALL  Mon 5Nov18 1300m MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes 570 3 $18 Golden Lily 57.0kg 410 1:18.25 5 5
50f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1407m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Paget 570 6  $21 Dundee Lee 54.5kg 8.36L 1:28.08 3 4
80of13 GRAF  Fri120ctl8 1115m MDN Soft6 M Paget 55.0 8  $31 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 4.92L 1:04.91 11 9
60f9 GRAF  Tue 25Sepl8 1015m F&M MDN-SW Good4 ] Taylor 580 6  $12 Ornate 55.5kg 1.84L 589 5 6
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= ] SIDESHOW AL

4 year old bay gelding (male)
LS Sire Al Samer Dam Shotime

Breeder Mr | Crawford

Trainer Owen Glue Barrier 16
Jockey Cyril Small 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,425
Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Owners W Carroll. O K Glue & 1 J Crawford Career 7.0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Silver Grey Checks, Navy Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5  C Small 55.0 16 $71.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 4.29L 1:03.57 7 7
20f6  TABM Sat 10Nov18 1000m MDN Firm2  CSmall 585 1 $3.60 Reset's Son 58.0kg 1.03L 59.38
6of 7 MWBH Tue 6Novl8 1200m MDN-SW Good3 L Cheshire 590 3 $3 Mudgee Road 59.0kg 4.95L 1:12.67
30f6 CSNO Sat270ctl8 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 B Stower 59.0 4 $2.50 Le Charioteer 59.0kg 1.43L 1:01.39
14 of 14 BALL  Sun 30Sep18 1300m MDN Soft6  C Small 570 11 $911C2I(1Ja5r1npagne Vega 56.5kg 12.12L 5 8
= Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 3
e 4 18 SKYLAAZEM Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,650
,‘*‘.b 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Mulaazem Dam Skywonkie
Breeder Mr J McKenzie

Owners N F Creiahton. Mrs R M Creiahton Miss L M Creiahton & Miss S T Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Ceighton oo R ELEGTAn R Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 5:0-0-0  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0

Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1100m Mdn Soft5 S Bogenhuber 550 3 $9.00 Complete Faith 55.0kg 2.56L 1:03.57 4 4
6of 14 GRAF Sun8Jull8  1410m MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 59.0 10  $61 Weaponised 59.0kg 4.49L 1:24.7 22
40f11 BALL  Fri22Junl8 1250m CG&E MDN Heavy8 B Hodder 575 6 $26 Amuthon 57.5kg 2.30L 1:20.89 22
40f9 GRAF Sat9unl8  1125m CG&E MDN Softe B Hodder 570 2 $311%%r;14m And Cents 57.0kg 1.75L 3 3
90f11 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1300m MDN Good4 B Hodder 555 11 $101 Fencourt 55.5kg 8.40L 1:18.73 1 2

BET EASY
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Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:50 pm
Straight: 400m. S 23
Circumference: 1959m. WA:12:20 pm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 9. Paper Kites Lugging bit first time, 13. Filters Blinkers first time, 14. Gypsy Ball Tongue tie first
time, 17. Windermere Blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Blind Love Jodi Worley Lea Selby 2602267259 10:0-3-0 $14220 0% 30% 1 59
2. Just Radish Raymond Spokes ~ Michael Trihey 0505000 6:0-0-0 $1720 0% 0% 5 59
3. Misty View Terry Treichel Mick O'Neill 83700 4:0-0-1 $2600 0% 25% 15 59
4. Nip Quick Jason Taylor Paddy Cunningham 070 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 7 59
5. Pinnacle Power Peter Graham Ross Stitt 4435220673 16:0-2-3 $20905 0% 31% 13 59
6. Delmore Ben Looker Stirling Osland 753 2:0-0-1 $1585 0% 50% 18 57.5
7. Frosty Olaf Leah Kilner (al.5)  Peter Cheers 05 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 10 57.5
8. Dangan Ressha Olivia Pickering (a2)  Vince Jones 9794880585 8:0-0-0 $3010 0% 0% 12 57
9. Paper Kites Kasie Stanley Dwayne Schmidt 15553s07s7 16:0-0-1 $11,095 0% 6% 11 57
10. Solar Storm Tegan Harrison Warren Gavenlock 6557643340 19:0-1-4 $18335 0% 26% 3 57
11. Stolen Paradise Matthew Paget Sally Taylor 32 1:0-1-0 $3900 0% 100% 6 57
12. Cheval Rapide Craig Franklin Ethan Ensby 04 1:0-0-0 $1,100 0% 0% 17 555
13. Filters Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 57 1:0-0-0 $400 0% 0% 4 555
14. Gypsy Ball Brooke Stower John Shelton 0780 3:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 16 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

rston| e 1
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Rail position: True

14
13
12
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-

6. Delmore "H
12. Cheval Rapide "H
14. Gypsy Ball "ﬁ‘
3. Misty View "H‘
5. Pinnacle Power "H
8. Dangan Ressha "U
9. Paper Kites "H
7. Frosty Olaf "H
4. Nip Quick "ﬂ‘
11. Stolen Paradise "ﬁ

13. Filters "H

2. Just Radish "H

10. Solar Storm "H
1. Blind Love "H

Race Direction —>
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BI.I N D LOVE Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 1
I Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,220
i Asl.yeaBr Olde]]c?StSUt gsldingp(male) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
' Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Fame Princess
g:;ﬁgfs' a?;“’{‘ﬁ;tbt;d Career 10:0-3-0 12 Mths 11:0-4-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5  J Worley 59.0 1 $16.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.32L 1:23.84 1 1
60f11 ARMI  Sun11Novl8 1400m MDN Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  58.0 1 $8 Olivia's Girl 57.0kg 6.05L 1:24. 4 4
10 of 10 TAMW Mon 290ct18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 6 $8 Total Power 56.5kg 12.08L 1:11.07 77
20f14 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  1400m MDN Soft7  V Bolozhinskyi 555 13 $6.50 Time Raid 55.5kg 4.28L 1:27.1 5 3
20f9  TAMW Tue 28Augl8 1400m MDN HCP Soft7  V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 9 $9 Londinium 56.5kg 0.42L 1:26.33 2 2
- n JUST RADISH Trainer Michael Trihey Barrier 5
Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,720
4 year old grey-chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Strawberry Express
g;':ﬁgfsfj'\é'zf‘ T;”“‘AETY_h R LT N St gs | CATES 6000 12Mihs 7000 15t Up10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Berson e R e T omes, T 5 THErRon Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0  Soft3:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cerise, Gold Horseshoe, Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Spokes 59.0  5$101.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 10.06L 1:23.84 8 5
50f9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 S Traecey 590 8 $1011$(%29I2eonthebridge 57.5kg 7.54L 8 8
30f4 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey n/a Midweek Hussler n/a3.87L58.72
14 of 14 GRAF  Fri120ctl8  1420m MDN-SW Softe  C Graham 59.0 5 $101 At Witz End 56.5kg 33.29L 1:25.53 8 8
50f12 LISM  Thu 20Sep18 1400m MDN Good4  C Franklin 570 6 $151 Swoop 56.0kg 2.30L 1:24.62 1 1
- H M ISTY VI EW Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 15
Jockey Terry Treichel 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,600
g,yeaFW'd %/r.ey gs|din<_% (male) i Win Range - W&P% 0-25
ire Frisco View Dam Tamarao Miss
Breeder Mr M O'Neill Career 40-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners M J O'Neill & R A Kennedy-O'Neill Fi 0'0'0 0 Good 1:0 O 0 Soft 20 0 0 H 1,6 0-1
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap JImI: '2'0'0 . DP: 00 0 0 T° k.Z-O-O . Teka/‘ll)yt.oi) 0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw SoftS T Treichel 59.0 15 $13.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 6.35L 1:23.84 14 14
30f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m MDN Heavy8 T Treichel 56.0 10  $21 Lawnmeet 56.0kg 0.60L 1:14.94 11 10
70f13 GRAF  Fri120ctl8 1115m MDN Soft6 P Graham 570 7 $151 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 4.74L 1:04.91 8 10
11 0f 12 PORT  Sun 23Sepl8 1106m CG&E MDN Soft5 O Pickering 570 1 $101 Shark Alley 55.5kg 10.27L 1:06.63 10 11
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 13Sep18 1106m CG&E MDN HCP  Good4 O Pickering 580 9 $151 Jahez 55.5kg 12.91L 1:04.21 14 13
n N I P QUICK Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 7
) Jockey Jason Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
= @ # 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Snippetson Dam Sanskrit
Breeder Mr G Walsh ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners P J Cunningham & Mrs KA Cunningham (F:.areeor,g'g 8 0 22 IV(IitII.sO3(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face And Armbands J""Iz -2'0'0 0 Df’: 00 0 0 T° k.1-0 0 . Telf/‘g’tb 0 0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5  J Taylor 59.0 7 $61.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 10.51L 1:23.84 6 6
70f10 TAMW Mon 290ct18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good3 J Adams 59.0 1  $91 Total Power 56.5kg 6.84L 1:11.07 8 8
10 of 13 GRAF  Fri120ct18  1115m MDN Softé  J Taylor 59.0 4  $91 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 8.42L 1:04.91 13 12
80of9 COFF Tue20ctl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4  C Franklin n/a Sylvie n/a 14.17L 47.42

BET EASY
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— Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 13
B PI N NACI'E POWER Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,905
1 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-31
s Sire Dream Ahead Dam Shadedah
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd Career 16:0-2-3 12 Mths 15:0-2-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners M R Stitt & T E Martin . . . .
Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9.0-2-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 P Graham 59.0 13 $7.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 1.27L 1:23.84 9 9
40of 7 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1450m MDN-SW Good4 M Mcguren 59.0 1 $1.80F Trefranian 57.0kg 1.69L 1:28.49 1 2
30f9 TARE Fri190ctl8  1250m MDN-SW Heavy8 G Buckley 500 6  $7Bid'n'bare 57.0kg 1.93L 11492 4 4
50f14 ARMI  Thu 27Sep18 1300m MDN-SW Softb B Looker 59.0 5 $2.70F Nistelrooy 59.0kg 5.10L 1:18.15 2 3
20f10 TARE  Sun16Sepl8 1400m MDN Good3 B Looker 540 6 $2.40F Fuji Fury 55.5kg 0.33L 1:26.14 2 1
o, Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 18
1 n DELMORE Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,585
.9‘\‘.; 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
* 8 = Sire More Than Ready Dam Delaluna
Breeder Mrs S Bissett . . . .
Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom) C‘areer. 20-0-1 12 Mth.s 3:.0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 B Looker 57.5 18 $10.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 5.30L 1:23.84 11 10
50f12 MUSW Tue 6Novl8 1280m MDN Good3 B Looker 565 4 $19 Bonnie Forever 54.0kg 2.34L 1:16.27 8 9
30f11 ARMI  Sat270ctl8 1100m MDN Good3 B Looker 59.0 10  $19 Cocky Rocky 58.5kg 3.29L 1:05.29 1 9
70f7 CTRN  Mon 230ctl7 800m 2Y-TRL Soft6 B Thompson n/a Trilli n/a 19.20L 47.98
':H Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 10
FROSTY OLAF Jockey Leah Kilner 57.5kg Prizemoney $720
" v 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Eurozone Dam Isla Kristina
Breeder Mystery Downs . . . .
Owners Mys B rCyheers & P Cheers C'areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 L Kilner 57.5 10 $51.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 6.98L 1:23.84 3 4
50f6 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1250m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 M Paget 570 1 $711F1i£s§7Time Lucky 57.0kg 6.93L 36
8of8 TAR  Sunljull8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 M Mcguren nfa 2 Cheat'm n/a 15.78L 1:03.79
= n DAN GAN RESS HA Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 12
Jockey Olivia Pickering 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,010
[ @ . 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
LS Sire Bullet Train Dam Broken Promise
Breeder Bowness Stud Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 90-0-0 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners L Jones & J Drummond . . . )
Colours Aqua, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 O Pickering 57.0 12$151.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 6.53L 1:23.84 10 8
70f8 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1000m MDN-SW Good4 O Pickering 570 7  $41 Charging Clear 55.5kg 4.44L 58.2 3 4
90f11 COFF Tue20ctl8 800m MDN-SW Good4 M Mcguren 570 5  $41 Quisical Times 57.0kg 8.41L 47.01 5
40f 7 BOWR Sat22Sepl8 1000m MDN Good3 O Pickering 570 3 $51 Reggie Rocks 59.0kg 1.08L 59.31 4 3
80of9 KEMP Sat4Augl8 1000m F&M MDN-SW Good3  J Kehoe 580 6  $51 Khorloo 58.0kg 6.11L 58.8 6 3
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X Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 11
i ?i": n PAPER !(ITES Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,095
™ 5year old bay mare (female) Win R 1400 W&P% 0-6
(e in Range m b
4% Sire Host Dam Bartonelle J
gmgfs'm;eg‘t?gor Career 16:0-0-1 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Gold Diamonds, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 7:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 K Stanley 57.0 11 $6.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.32L 1:23.84 2 2
50f11 ARMI  Sun11Nov18 1400m MDN Good3 K Stanley 57.0 10 $9.50 Olivia's Girl 57.0kg 3.25L 1:24. 10 10
50f11 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1200m MDN Good4 K Stanley 550 11  $21 We Concur 57.5kg 3.87L 1:10.42 7 9
50f13 GRAF Fri120ct18 1115m MDN Soft6 K Stanley 550 5  $13 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 2.06L 1:0491 7 6
30of7 BOWR Sat22Sepl8 1000m MDN Good3 K Stanley 570 7  $10 Reggie Rocks 59.0kg 0.40L 59.31 6 5
; SOLAR STORM Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 3
“ : e female) Jockey Tegan Harrison 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,335
year old chestnut mare (female Win Range - W&P% 0-26
‘ Sire Intergaze Dam Cyclone Babe J
Breeder Norman Park Stud Career 19.0-1-4 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1stUp5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Quiners Mrs $ J Gavenlock Firm0:0-0-0  Good 90-1-1  Soft9:0-0-3  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap irm Y:U-U- f)o il oft J.U-- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 T Harrison 57.0 3 $21.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 1.79L 1:23.84 12 11
50f9 GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good3 M Weir 580 3 $511%§5r11'9t Catch Her 56.5kg 2.99L 7 9
7of12 COFF Thul4junl8 1615m MDN-SW Soft6 M Paget 570 11 $13 Exorbitance 59.0kg 3.49L 14312 7 s
60f13 TARE FrilJunl8  1400m MDN Soft5 O Pickering 550 5  $20 Polly a Dor 56.0kg 3.32L 1:27.46 12 13
40f11 GRAF  Sun20Mayl8 1410m MDN Good4 R Murray 55.5 7 $5.50 Blue Monte 55.5kg 2.52L 1:24.54 9 7
o . Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 6
& 11 STOLENf PARADISE Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,900
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Starcraft Dam Paradise Lost J
Breeder Miss K Stephens 0.1 01 0.1 0-0.
Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich) :a ree(; g 8 é 0 22 Nclltlll.sOZiOOl 1 ;StﬂUOp'Ol.Oool 0 flnd UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes irm Y:U-U- f)o il Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Paget 570 6 $6.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.95L 1:23.84 7 7
20f11 GRAF  Tue 300ct18 1200m MDN Good4 M Paget 570 10  $61 We Concur 57.5kg 2.36L 1:10.42 9 5
40of 7 GRAF  Fri120ct18 1015m OPEN-BT Heavy8 P Graham n/a Mudgee Road n/a 1.02L 1:01.98
60of7 GCST  Tue10Aprl8 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 D Mclellan nfa 1 Snipstream n/a 5.50L 1:01.62
7of7 GCST  Tue 100ctl7 1000m MDN-TRL Good3 G Colless nfa 3 Manila Miss n/a 10.70L 59.66
- . Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 17
_ 12 CHEVAL RAPIDE Jockey Craig Franklin 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
9 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
© MY i Al Maher Dam Shy Date
gmgfs'c'\"r ‘3 PRB‘?”tf;tad, e oo, N o T agpg, CTEET LO-0-0 12 Miths 20-0-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
L Tefle, ala, H Smpson, M Doppler, A NcFarand, ackson, R lria, M Curts, € FIrm 0000 Good 10-0-0 ot 0000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Marsh & M Planche Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Country Racing Syndications Logo, Yellow Collar, Gradient Flames
On Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5  C Franklin 55.5 17 $31.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 15.79L 1:23.84 4 13
4of5 BALL  Mon 5Nov18 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 M Paget 550 5  $19 Dram of Delago 55.0kg 5.15L 57.14 4 4
20f7 BLNA  Fri22Jun18  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 K Fujii n/a In Her Zone n/a 8.42L 1:03.99
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- Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 4
4]'% ' F"'TERS Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.5kg Prizemoney $400
£ 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ST sire Dundeel Dam Royal Emerger
Breeder Mr R Gorton ) . . .
Owners Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves) C‘a reer. 1000 12 Mth.s 2000 Lst Up, 1000 2nd Up (_)'O_O_O
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Maloney 55.5 4 $3.20 Paper Kites 57.0kg 1.59L 1:23.84 5 3
70f10 GOLD Sat3Novl8 1300m MDN Good3  C Whiteley 55.5 3§17 Spicers Peak 57.5kg 5.10L 1:17.45 8 9
40f8 DEAG Thu250ct18 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 D Smith nfa 6 Tell Everybody n/a 10.25L 1:02.42
30f7 GCST  Tue20ctl8  1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 R Maloney nfa 7 Prince Duporth n/a 7.50L 59.1
70f8 GCST  Tuel2junl8 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6 R Maloney nfa 6 Repatriate n/a 7.90L 1:00.18
GYPSY BAI.I. Trainer John Shelton Barrier 16
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
a‘ . 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Eurozone Dam Sea Gypsy
Breeder H &) Blight Career30-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0

Owners J Shelton . ) . .
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Mdn-sw Soft5 B Stower 55.5 16$101.00 Paper Kites 57.0kg 7.81L 1:23.84 13 12
70f8 BALL  Mon 12Nov18 1255m F&M MDN Good4 B Stower 545 3 $31Fille Gris 59.0kg 8.14L 1:15.71 5 5
8of 11 GRAF  Tue 300ct18 1200m MDN Good4 S Doyle 550 5  $91 We Concur 57.5kg 5.58L 1:10.42 g8 11
110f13 GRAF  Fri120ct18 1115m MDN Soft6 L Rolls 550 11  $41 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 8.44L 1:0491 12 11
80f8 RAND Tue 28Augl8 1050m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Maggie Miss n/a 20.20L 1:03.01
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Race 4 FAREWELL JOHN KENNY - CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 3:55 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:25 pm
Straight: 400m. SA:3:25 pm

WA: 12:55 pm

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 10. Steppin' Out Blinkers again, 13. Beau Dancer Tongue control and lugging bit first time, tongue
tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fudgewedge Leah Kilner (al.5) ~ Allan Kehoe 8358561345 9:1-1-2 $26,065 11% 44% 2 585
2. Acraman Matthew McGuren  Stirling Osland 2213629223 22:1-8-3 $56,460 5% 55% 10 575
3. Cresta Cosmic Kasie Stanley Greg Howells 9565861785 13:1-0-1 $22750 8% 15% 12 57.5
4. Nooks And Crannies Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 1175322 51-2-1 $19450 20% 80% 6 57.5
5. Art Form Laura Cheshire Paul Robbins 4383975656 12:1-0-3 $23450 8% 33% 13 57
6. First Time Lucky Jasen Watkins Barry Ratcliff 6124255950 8:1-3-0 $30,865 13% 50% 8 57
1. Captain the World Ben Looker Lauren Herne 0552822629 24:1-6-6 $52190 4% 54% 4 565
8. Shiver Me Timbers Matthew Paget Sue Grills 5243580142 14:1-3-4 $62095 7% 57% 1 56

SCRATCHED
10. Steppin’ Out Cejay Graham (al.5) Andrew Parramore 7705055610 14:1-0-2 $17125 7% 21% 3 55
11. Lunar Lustre Brooke Stower Dwayne Schmidt 3583010525 12:1-1-2 $20335 8% 33% 7 545
SCRATCHED
13. Beau Dancer Skye Bogenhuber  Paul Robbins 0977050565 21:1-4-2 $30460 5% 3% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

%“"g 11 5. Art Form "H
.-. 10 3. Cresta Cosmic v

-
g 9 13. Beau Dancer "ﬁ
-
&~ 8 2. Acraman "H
ﬁ 7 6. First Time Lucky "v
@ 6 11. Lunar Lustre "H
-
& 5 4. Nooks And Crannies "H
- 4 7. Captain the World 'ﬁ‘
3 10. Steppin' Out "H
-
*'-_' 2 1. Fudgewedge "H
"1 8. Shiver Me Timbers "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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FUDGEWEDGE

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Mermaid Island

»

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $26,065
We&P% 11-44

Trainer Allan Kehoe
Jockey Leah Kilner 58.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Breeder Mr D P Bentata Career $1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1:0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Miss ) Clarke Firm 0000 Good 71-1-2  Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d /.11~ oft 2.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Softs5 L Kilner 585 2 $8.001|.\£(2321<s And Crannies 57.5kg 4.93L 8 6
30f8 MORE Fri2Novl8  1300m F&M CL2 Good3 MMcguren 590 6 $3.50F1|§1%égc§y 0 Go Go 56.5kg 5.01L 2 2
Sof8 NOWR Sun210ct8 1200m CL1 Soft7 A Hyeronimus 585 7 $61¢1552nd Awakening 55 5kg 2.201 11
8of 11 CESS Fri120ctl8  1150m CL1 Soft7  AGibbons 590 5 $12 Miss Redoble 57.5kg 4.90L 10868 8 8
40f9  GOSF  Fri28Sepl8 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Denby n/a Bright Future n/a 1.28L 50.99
o, n ACRAMAN Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 10
1 Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $56,460
=g & > yearoldbay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-55
* 8 = Sire Northern Meteor Dam Nazzuca
Breeder Mr G Harvey .. 1.0. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom) :a ree(; g 20'108 3 22 I\lclltlll;i7.5129 2 ;stﬂU4p'04.2010 0 flnd Uplj%(.)Olool
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 i oft &.U-2- eavy 1.U-1-
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 7:0-3-1 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m CI1 Soft5 M Mcguren 575 10 $6.501|.\£(2321<s And Crannies 57.5kg 1.38L 100 11
20f8 ARMI  Sun1INov18 1300m CL1 Good3 MMcguren 580 5 $2.90 Jayzou 56.5kg 0501 116,08 33
10of9 MORE Fri2Novl8  1300m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 59.0  2$2.80EF Acraman 59.0kg 0.24L 1:17.6 4 5
30f14 GRAF  Thu13Sepl8 1710m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker 59.0 8 $5.50 Ultimate Eagle 59.0kg 1.75L 1:44.23 33
60f14 TARE Sun19Augl8 1400m MDN-SW Good3 B Looker 59.0 5 $5.50 Ted's Dream 59.0kg 2.37L 1:25.98 10 9
L B CRESTA COSMIC Trainer Greg Howells Barrier 12
Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.5kg Prizemoney $22,750
‘. 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1590m W&P% 8-15
M Sire Astronomer Royal Dam No Other
g:;ﬁ:resrl\lhlglggsiteg\:omlnees Pty Ltd Career 13:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m CI1 Soft5 K Stanley 575 12 $26.001|.\£(23cgi<s And Crannies 57.5kg 5.30L 9 9
60f7 SWAN FrildSepls 2100m BMS8 Good4 ) Fry 585 6 $26 Hifranc 60.0kg 14801 21148 2 5
50f9 WARR Sat1Sepl8  1815m0- 58 Soft6 R Mcleod 5.0 6  $13 Jukila 59.0kg 5.95L 1:53.14 7 5
8of12 TATU Sat18Augl8 1600m 0 - 58 Soft5 R Mcleod 595 3 $151C3c;ré1mands the Stage 54.0kg 9.20L 9 9
60f14 WANG Sat4Augl8 1590mO0- 58 Heavy9 R Mcleod 600 7  $21 Dodge City 59.5kg 875L L4161 13 8
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: n NOO KS AN D CRAN N I ES Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 6
_ Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,450
3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-80
Sire Denman Dam Crevice
gﬁﬁgfsr:;rlgzgn:r:l\/?gtgdl\/hss K'A Fogden), M J Johns, D C Syndicate, J Klein & Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1st Up 2.0-1-0 2nd Up 21-1-0
Stable Of Stars Racing Club Pty Ltd ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Soft5 R Maloney 575 6 $2.15£g(g{(5 And Crannies 57.5kg 1.38L 33
1of9 SUNS Sun4Novl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 R Maloney 555 7 $4.401|:\{?.8gs And Crannies 55.5kg 1.50L 2 1
70f8 SUNS Sun30Sepl8 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Heavy8 J Orman 570 8 $3.30F Dulcie Tie 57.0kg 3.40L 1:15.6 1 2
70f7  GCST  Tue 11Sepl8 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 R Maloney nfa 3 Millard Reaction n/a 29.05L 1:01.9
40f8 GCST Tue7Augl8 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5  JOrman nfa 6 Grand de Lago n/a 2.65L 1:00.22
= H ART FORM Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 13
2 A 4 Jockey Laura Cheshire 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,450
*‘ # 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-33
®IAZ® sire Artie Schiller Dam Laiba
gfvsﬁgfsfg?'gﬁizpark Pty Ltd Career121-0-3 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Sky Blue Sleeves, Black Stars, Sky Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Cap, Black Stars Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Softs5 L Cheshire 57.0 13 $26.001|ggg¥s And Crannies 57.5kg 3.15L 2 2
30f8 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1600m F&M BM58 Good3 L Cheshire 500 7 %19 Méckellar59.0kg 1.731 1:38.01 1 1
80of 10 GOLD Sat60ctl8  1400m F&M CL1 Softe L Cheshire 575 1 $201I§23rlcgall's Dream 55.0kg 2.55L 2 3
30f13 GRAF Tue25Sepl8 1420m CL1 Goodd LCheshire 575 7  $26 Caro Cavallo 56.5kg 3.71L 12463 2 2
90f10 IPSW  Fri14Sepl8 1350m CL1 Good4 L Cheshire 570 9  $31 The Danger 59.0kg 5.00L 1:20.88 10 10
L n FIRST TIME LUCKY Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 8
. Jockey Jasen Watkins 57.0kg Prizemoney $30,865
“1.11 \],T: - 3year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 13-50
“alw ! Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dahleah
Breeder Bylong Park 1.2 1.2, N, N1
Owners B J Ratcliff & A J Ahearn E.a'eeor_ gé 3 0 éz I\lclltlgl.s19.2103 0 ;Stﬂua'?og 8 01 0 ﬁ"d Upl_z(')ollﬂo
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap irm Y:U-U- ?0 e Ot 5.U-- eavy 1.U-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Softs5  J Watkins 570 8 $11.001|ggg¥s And Crannies 57.5kg 3.60L 4 4
l1of6 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1250m 3Y MDN-SW Good4  C Lever 570 2 $2.05F1F1i£§§7Time Lucky 57.0kg 1.17L 2 2
20f11 COFF  Mon 220ct8 1207m MDN Heaw8 LCheshire 560 3 $2.80F Lawnmeet s6kg 0.15L 11494 21
40f13 PORT Fri50ctl8  1200m CGE MDN-SW Soft5 L Cheshire 56.5 11  $26 Quick Nick 56.5kg 3.94L 1:11.03 6 7
20f12 GRAF  Tue 25Sepl8 1015m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 L Cheshire 56.5 8  $19 Longtga 59.0kg 2.75L 58. 8 9
- CAPTAIN THE WORLD Trainer Lauren Herne Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $52,190
> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-54
Sire Captain Sonador Dam Cea World
gwﬁgfsr EIEBfISrLaemWSEEUA?ldreWS Breeding & Racing, J Taylor, Mrs L Peers Career 24:1-6-6 12 Mths 17:0-6-3 st Up 5:0-1-2 2nd Up 40-2-1
Colours Maroon,’White Stars On Sleeves, White Ca’p, Maroo’n Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 13:0-3-3 Soft 81-3-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m CI1 Soft5 B Looker 56.5 4 $6.501|ggg¥s And Crannies 57.5kg 9.28L 7 7
50f8 BALL  Mon 12Nov18 1255m CL2 Goodd THarrison 555 6 $3.80 Rispetta 56.0kg 3,95 11569 2 3
50f12 SUNS  Fri260ctl8 1200m CL2 Good4 J Orman 55.5 3 $19 Lucky Jackson 585kg 2.75L 1:12.47 5 5
20f12 TOWN Tue 185ep18 1300m BM55 Soft5  J Stanley 605 6 $5 Magnormous 61.0kg 0.20L 1:19.79 22
80of12 CAIR  Sat8Sepl8  1250m CL3-SW Good4 R Thompson 560 9 $7 Regal Embrace 56.0kg 4.00L 1:13.1 10 10
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il
= [EJ SHIVER ME TIMBERS
' 4 year old bay mare (female)
‘ __" Sire Dream Ahead Dam Shivering
Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners T P Burke & J P Smyth
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap
Race Details Track
50f11 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Soft5
20f8 MORE Fri2Novl8  1300m F&M CL2 Good3
40f12 ARMI  Sun 140ctl18 1100m BM58 Soft6
30f11 ARMI  Thu 27Sep18 1100m CL1 Soft5
lof5 TAMW Wed 5Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT Softb

 H] sTePPIN' OUT
. 5year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Yakama

Breeder Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners A M Parramore & Mrs R C Harriman

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
70f11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Soft5
70f8 ARMI  Sun 1INov18 1300m CL1 Good3
12 of 14 GRAF  Tue 300ct18 1100m CL2 Good4
110f15 GRAF  Sun 20May18 1710m CL1-SW Good4
50f13 COFF Fri1lMayl8 2010m CL1-SW Soft6
m 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Husson Dam Moon Glitter

Breeder Mr K Justin

Owners M J Beattie

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap
Race Details Track
30f11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Soft5
80of12 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 1600m CL2 Good4
30f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3
13 0of 14 LISM  Sat2Jun18  2100m CL1-SW Soft5
1of13 LISM  Sat19Mayl8 1516m MDN Softs

BET EASY
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Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Paget 56.0kg Prizemoney $62,095

Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-57

Career 14:1-3-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:1-2-3  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 560 1 $10.001|.\£(23cgi<s And Crannies 57.5kg 3.34L 6 5
R Murray 565 7 $3.601|§1%égc§y 0 Go Go 565k 413L 7 4
S Bogenhuber 565 5 $6.50 Snfpex Abaa 55.0kg 2.66L 1:04.75 5 5
S Bogenhuber  57.0 7 $8.50 Rock the World 55.0kg 1.63L 1:04.64 5 3
S Bogenhuber  n/fa 2 Shiver Me Timbers n/a 0.94L

1:02.22

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 3

Jockey Cejay Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,125

Win Range 1710m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-0-2 12 Mths 14:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Graham 55.0 3$101.001|.\£(2321<s And Crannies 57.5kg 3.69L 1 1
) Worley 570 6 $31 Jayzou 56.5 10.89L 11608 7 8
B Stower 540 8 $151 Crooked Gent 54.5kg 6.77L 1:03.32 77
P Graham 59.0 13 $16 Savvy Rock 57.5kg 6.33L 1:42.75 1 1
T Treichel 590 2 $8 Excelebration Gold 55.0kg 3.79L 1 1

2:09.06

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 7

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.5kg Prizemoney $20,335

Win Range 1516m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 545 7 $81.001|.\£(23cgi<s And Crannies 57.5kg 2.29L 11 10
B Stower 540 7 $101 Dark Image 54.0kg 8.65L 1:34.99 8 10
B Stower 555 1  $31It's Relative 57.5kg 4.79L 1:36.34 4 3
CDougherty 555 4 $112Y1%LEI33E5 Commander 59.0kg 14.98L 10 11
M Paget 570 3 $3.80 Lunar Lustre 57.0kg 1.09L 1:32.56 8 7
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- . Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 11
) 13 BEAU DANCER Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,460
e. 5 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-33
; Sire Rothesay Dam Pointe Dancer
g;';ﬁgfsfvsvj; Fam&y JT{A“;t o rosine T Kk s £ LKk 7 CATEET 2LL42 12 Miths 17141 15t Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 40-1-0
Dais &Mis AJSakes S Fm 0000 Good 121-10 - Soft40-2-1  Heavy 5:0-1-1
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Star, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Cl1 Soft5 S Bogenhuber 54.0 11 $41.001|ggg{<5 And Crannies 57.5kg 13.63L 5 8
90f11 BALL Mon 12Novl 1605m CLI-SW Goodd THarison 590 9 $1011|}§|g}8|83ream Lover 50.0kg 6.83L 32
70f12 GRAF  Tue300ctl8 1400m CL1 Good4 T Harrison 540 12 $41 I'm Rosie 54.0kg 5.17L 1:23.09 1 1
70f9  COFF  Mon 220ct18 1507m CL1 Heavy8 T Harrison 545 3 $17 Rothford 58.0kg 11.10L 1:35.1 1 3
10 of 13 GRAF  Fri120ct18  1115m CG&E CL1 Soft7  JHodge 550 1  $31 Fair Dinkum 55.5kg 8.49L 1:04.66 6 10
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Race 5 HAPPY BIRTHDAY JACK MARSCHAM - OPEN HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 4:35 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:05 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 405 pm

WA: 1:35 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Portion Control Stallion chain off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Allknight Saint Ben Looker Lauren Herne 6506311576 60:9-8-6  $335895 15% 38% 1 645
2. Landmarks Matthew Paget Scott Cumming 1612701286 246-4-0  $103435 25% 42% 4 605
3. Portion Control Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 7500742584 334-7-1  $361,160 12% 36% 13 60.5
4. Lay Down the Law Chris Whiteley Joanne Hardy 0574503564 68:7-8-7  $193,560 10% 32% 12 56.5
5. Melted Moments Leah Kilner (al.5)  Paul Grills 3142422514 47:9-7-3  §141288 19% 40% 7 565
6. Kasharn Brooke Stower Dwayne Schmidt 0850004515 40:6-3-3  $135450 15% 30% 5 555
1. Pleased Ryan Maloney Stephen Lee 2155252415 22:4-2-2 $85475 18% 36% 6 555
8. Youwaitandsee Jason Taylor Trevor Hardy 5583746414 55:9-1-4  $170345 16% 25% 2 555
9. Anne Bonny Tegan Harrison Owen Glue 4443399485 34:6-3-3  $102,235 18% 35% 8 54
10. Voltaire Lumiere Luke Rolls Stephen Lee 9674865071 41:7-4-3  $136720 17% 34% 9 54

SCRATCHED
12. llia Olivia Pickering (a2) ~ Shane Everson 0255255111 44:6-7-5  $110930 14% 41% 3 54
13. My Boy Louie Cejay Graham (al.5) Alan Ryan 8557481157 69:7-4-7 $82,825 10% 26% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

T[I‘ 12 3. Portion Control "H

.i. 11 4, Lay Down the Law v

1& 10 13. My Boy Louie "H

'0. 9 10. Voltaire Lumiere 'ﬁ

‘ 8 9. Anne Bonny "ﬁ

-‘ 7 5. Melted Moments "H

6 6 7. Pleased "H

é 5 6. Kasharn ‘H

6 4 2. Landmarks "H
ﬁ' 3 12. llia 'ﬁ‘
@ 2 8. Youwaitandsee "ﬁ

ﬂb 1 1. Allknight Saint "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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T AI.I.KNIGHT SAINT Trainer Lauren Herne Barrier 1
. Jockey Ben Looker 64.5kg Prizemoney $335,895
g,yeazr %ld gay o brolwcn getldmg (male) Win Range 1300m - 1666m W&P% 15-38
ire Zaha Dam Royal Cove
gwﬁgfsr ICI/:L’ FHirELa,E\)?we!aner D Abbott & 4 Man Wolfpack (Mgr: L J Brown) Career 60:3-8-6 12 Mths 132-1-1 1st Up 9:0-3-0 2nd Up 92-2-1
Colours Maroon, Wh;te Stars On ’Sleeves, White Cap With Maroon Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 42:6-7-3 Soft 12:1-1-2 Heavy 6:2-0-1
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 24:5-1-4 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 B Looker 64.5 1 $12.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 2.85L 1:22.53 34
50f9 DOOM Sat200ct18 1350m HCP Soft5  J Orman 540 9  $31 Bel Burgess 54.0kg 4.75L 1:19.14 22
10 of 11 SUNS  Sat 22Sepl8 1400m HCP Good4 J Orman 540 4 $21 Zumbelina 55.5kg 7.80L 1:23.21 22
60f9 SUNS Sat1Sepl8  1200m HCP Good4 T Harrison 540 3 $51 Tversky 54.0kg 2301 1:10.03 1 1
30f10 DOOM Sat7Jull8  1640m HCP Soft7 T Harrison 540 5  $19 Ruling Dynasty 54.0kg 1.70L 1:39.23 1 1
& n Trainer Scott Cumming Barrier 4
LANDMARKS Jockey Matthew Paget 60.5kg Prizemoney $103,435
g,yea’\rl OldAbay 96'?]"69 (mf\le)_ : Win Range 1000m - 1410m W&P% 25-42
- ire New Approach Dam Amis
g;‘;ﬁgg PDaergr){eehan Career 24:6-4-0 12 Mths 13:3-2-0 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Aqua, Black Horseshoe And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-3-0  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 11:4-2-0 Track 9:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 M Paget 60.5 4 $7.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 1.95L 1:22.53 1 1
60of9 GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1100m JACA CUPBM82  Good3 M Paget 59.5 7 $3.60 Impregnable 58.0kg 4.72L 1:02.41 8 8
1of14 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1100m JACCAPREL BM82 Good4 M Paget 57.5 7 $5.50 Landmarks 57.5kg 0.04L 1:02.64 8 7
20f8 BOWR Sat22Sepl8 1370m BOWRAVILLE CUP Good3 R Agnew 61.0 3 $4.40 Sniponet 55.0kg 1.37L 1:21.4 31
70f12 MORE Sun2Sepl8 1400m MOREE CUP BM78 Good3 J Worley 59.0 11$3.60EF Eljetem 56.0kg 3.60L 1:22.19 1 1
A B PORTION CONTROL Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 13
T -J _ Jockey Matthew McGuren 60.5kg Prizemoney $361,160
' I 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 12-36
1 L' Sire Snitzel Dam Divisible
Breeder Gilgai Farm AT 0.1 0.2 1.0.
Owners K Fuller, M Fuller, C Fuller & S Cordon :a ree(; 3 30'407 ! 22 Nclltgz,iz'aoll 1 ;stftUg 05'2003 0 flnd Up4é.1(.)11000
Colours White, Black Seams irm U:0-0- f’o T Oft 6:U-2- eavy 4.U-1-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 M Mcguren 60.5 13 $16.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 3.44L 1:22.53 12 12
20f6  GCST  Tue 300ctl8 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft5 D Griffin nfa 2 Princefamous n/a 2.25L 58.12
10 of 11 CRAN  Sun 26Aug18 2080m BM78 Soft6 L German 58.0 7  $31 Haripour 57.5kg 11.10L 2:14.35 11 10
150f16 FLEM Sat 11Augl8 2000m BM78 Soft5 R Bayliss 59.0 15  $17 The Statesman 59.5kg 9.70L 2:04.04 16 16
70f11 CAUL Sat28Jull8  1600m BM78 Good4 D Dunn 595 6  $12 Mantastic 60.0kg 4.95L 1:38.72 2 2
et n Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 12
S LAY DOWN TH E LAW Jockey Chris Whiteley 56.5kg Prizemoney $193,560

11 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Refuse To Bend Dam Laelene
Breeder Mrs L M Moore

s

Owners Ms P A M Webber, S P Blake, J L Pollock, D W Dinning, F P Leahey, M

Win Range 1300m - 1850m W&P% 10-32

Career 63:7-8-7 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 12:0-3-0  2nd Up 11:1-1-2

Crowther, A ) Fitzgerald & Ms S Ratten Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:3-3-1  Soft 24:2-2-6 Heavy 6:2-3-0

Colours Pale Blue, Dark Blue Band, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 20:2-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 € Whiteley 56.5 12 $41.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 4.08L 1:22.53 10 11
70f9 CANT Wed 27Jun18 1550m BM74 Soft6  Q Krogh 56.0 5  $21 Deft 53.0kg 8.60L 1:35.07 7 8
40f8 KENS Mon 11Jun18 1550m BM75 Soft5  Q Krogh 560 6  $26 Penske 60.5kg 5.40L 1:31.9 33
50f9 ROYA Sat26Mayl8 1600m BM85 Good4  Q Krogh 530 3 $61 Bastia 55.0kg 5.70L 1:35.53 4 5
110of 11 KENS  Wed 18Aprl8 1300m BM80 Good4 JV Overmeire 540 7  $51 Thaad 57.0kg 6.30L 1:16.35 5 3
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_ [ MELTED MOMENTS

m 7 year old brown gelding (male)

Owners Mrs A Grills, Mrs B J Lenehan, Mrs W M Jackson & Mrs J Tierney

Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Final File
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap
Race Details

Breeder Mrs G Johnstone
30f12 GRAF

10f9 ARMI

40of7
2 of5
40f 10

Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80
Sun 11INov18 1300m OPEN HCP BM80

Sun 140ct18 1900m SPRING CUP
Sat 60ct18  1600m MANILLACUP
Sun 23Sepl8 1812m CUP PREL

ARMI
GUNN
PORT

il

w

K3 KASHARN

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Forest City Girl
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Track
Soft5
Good3

Soft6

Good4

Softs

Jockey
L Kilner
L Kilner

A Chau
A Chau
M Weir

Trainer Paul Grills
Jockey Leah Kilner 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1900m

Career 47:9-7-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br.
56.5 7
545 2

560 3
590 2
56.5 10

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg
Win Range 1550m - 1900m

Barrier 7

Prizemoney $141,288
W&P% 19-40

12 Mths 21:3-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Good 32:6-6-1  Soft 11:1-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-1
Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 12:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$5.50 Landmarks 60.5kg 2.221 1:22.53 5 5
$6 Melted Moments 54.5kg 0.05L 5 5
11572
$3.20 Rage Against 54.0kg 3.46L 1:59.79 2 3
$2.60 Dapperized 55.0kg 0.57L 1:37.25 3 4
$5 Phrases 54.0kg 2.62L 1:54.19 7 8
Barrier 5
Prizemoney $135,450

W&P% 15-30

Owners G J Harvison, Ms K Hiatt, D L Blumberg & Mrs G Karakatsanis C-areer 40:6-3-3 12 Mths 11.1-1-0 1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 8:2-1-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Star And Sleeves, Stars Cap, White Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-2-2 Soft 12:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 B Stower 55.5 5 $41.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 6.32L 1:22.53 6 7
80of9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m JACA CUPBM82  Good3 L Rolls 545 4 $41 Impregnable 58.0kg 8.59L 1:02.41 77
10 of 13 GRAF  Sun 15Jul18 élllv(l)ggn MACLEANCUP Good4 M Paget 555 8  $12 Zamex 57.0kg 7.70L 1:22.69 1 1
10 of 11 GRAF  Sun 8Jull8  1610m STHGRAFCUP BM87 Good3 M Paget 540 8  $12 Cogliere 57.5kg 7.16L 1:35.58 10 10
110f 14 IPSW  Sat16Junl8 1666m BM8O0 Soft5 M Paget 56.0 13 $31 Zamex 55.0kg 6.60L 1:41.35 12 13
,-* Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 6
4}%} PLEASED Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.5kg Prizemoney $85,475
£ -._m. | 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1620m W&P% 18-36
S Sire Street Cry Dam Lajoie
(B):Issgfsr SDJ?C?I/IOU h, B E Kee, J Toland, A Pardavi, D Barr, T Collier, A G Career 224-2-2 12 Mths 122-3-0 1st Up 4111 2nd Up 40-0-1
Hemmings, G Hickey, % Sommers &S Lee ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 R Maloney 55.5 6 $2.80 Landmarks 60.5kg 1.95L 1:22.53 9 9
l1of5 GRAF Tue 255epl8 1620m CL3 Good4  C Graham 61.0 2 $2.60F Pleased 61.0kg 0.87L 1:39.88 4 4
50f12 DOOM Sat15Sepl8 1350m CL3-SW Good4  J Orman 59.0 4 $31 Stella Victoria 55.5kg 5.95L 1:19.12 6 6
50f12 DOOM Sat11Augl8 1650m NMW Good3 J Lloyd 540 2 $4.80 Glitra 58.5kg 7.45L 1:38.44 5 6
20f7 DOOM Wed 25Jull8 1350m CL4 Good3 J Orman 565 1 $8 Deer Mountain 54.0kg 0.20L 1:18.96 5 5
-I"'" n YO UWAITAN DSEE Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 2
. Jockey Jason Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $170,345
:@: 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1610m W&P% 16-25
* % Sire Dane Shadow Dam Here de Joy
Breeder Mr P Hodgens . . . .
Owners TG Hardy?C D Kachel & D G Wilson C.areer. 55:9-1-4 12 Mths.11.1-1-1 1st Up ?.2-1-2 2nd Up 2.3.3-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:7-1-2 Soft 18:1-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 16:4-0-1  Dist 19:1-0-1 Track 15:4-0-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5  J Taylor 55.5 2 $10.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 2.571 1:22.53 7 6
8of14 CASI  Fri25Mayl8 1400m BEEF WEEK BM83  Softs  J Taylor 545 5 $19 Malmoosa 56.0kg 2.95L 1:24.21 14 14
30f14 COFF  Fri27Aprl8 1200m OPEN BM85 Soft7 ) Taylor 540 1  $10 Super Tonic 54.0kg 1.65L 1135 12 12
70f10 PORT  Fri13Aprl8  1506m OPEN BM81 Soft5 P Graham 55.5 2 $11 Fuel 54.0kg 5.50L 1:32.76 5 4
40f12 GRAF Tue3Aprl8 1206m CRED AGAIN BM81 Good4 ) Taylor 55.5 2 $5.50 Greselin 54.0kg 0.18L 1:09.81 6 7
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IE] ANNE BONNY

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Pirate Queen
Breeder Cressfield

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $102,235
W&P% 18-35

Trainer Owen Glue
Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1530m

Owners J F Riordan, Mrs B L Riordan, F B Wagner, Mrs J M Wagner, N P Dawson Career 346-3-3 12 Mths 120-0-2 1st Up 7:2-1-0 2nd Up 71-0-1

Mrs C Dawson, Mrs § A Meagher & E J Meagher m 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-2-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Colours Red And Orange Quarters, Cream Cap Jockey 7.0-0-2 Dist 16:2-1-2 Track 10:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 T Harrison 54.0 8 $17.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 2.52L 1:22.53 8§ 8
40f8 GRAF Wed 7Novl8 1400m BM66 Good3 T Harrison 60.0 8  $14 Cool Prince 55.0kg 3.31L 1:23.07 7 6
40f10 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1400m BM66 Good4 T Harrison 600 1 $151T2hzee}é Call Me Rose 55.5kg 1.50L 4 5
30f10 BALL  Sun30Sepl8 1400m COMMUNITY Soft6 T Harrison 545 1 $7.501(3l51‘§§n of Kingston 55.0kg 4.21L 3 3
30f8 LISM  Thu 20Sep18 1516m ROUSILLON Good4 T Harrison 540 5 $11 Spfral 54.5kg 2.05L 1:29.73 6 5

- Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9

aj‘e‘”’ 10 VO LTAI RE I'UM I ERE Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $136,720

p m, ,""; 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
M Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Navy Blues
Breeder Miss V N Gordon

——

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 17-34

Owners S B Lee, H A Reeckmann, B A Macdougall, B J Guise, A P Hackett Career 41:7-4-3 12 Mths 121-0-0' 1st Up 6:2-0-0 2nd Up 61-0-0
Colours Oranée, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:6-4-3  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:1-3-1 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5  LRolls 54.0 9 $10.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 3.83L 1:22.53 11 10
6of 11 IPSW  Fri2Nov18  1350m BM70 Good3 R Wiggins 580 7 $19 Fomo 60.0kg 3.70L 1:19.74 9 10
70f13 DOOM Sat200ctl8 1350m NMW Soft5 R Wiggins 56.5 9 $31 Intrinsic 54.0kg 2.70L 1:20.34 11 1
40f10 BALL  Sun30Sepl8 1400m COMMUNITY Soft6 M Cahill 565 8 $71%l51?‘§n of Kingston 55.0kg 5.80L 10 10
80f12 DOOM Sat8Sepl8  1350m NMW Soft5  J Orman 550 10 $91 écéllopini 56.0kg 4.20L 1:20.24 1 1
I- . ".IA Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 3
Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $110,930
A “ I 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-41
ARE. Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Pitchinette
gfv‘::gfs' g%?glerang Breeding Pty Ltd Career 44:6-7-5 12 Mths 25:4-2-2 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-4-4  Soft 141-3-1 ~ Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 34:5-5-4  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 21:5-4-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5 O Pickering 54.0 3 $17.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 4.26L 1:22.53 4 3
20f6 GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1200m BM58 Good3 O Pickering 58.5 3 $4.60 Crooked Gent 59.0kg 0.06L 1:09.72 1 1
50f14 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1200m BM58 Good4 O Pickering 500 5 $5 Chloride 64.5kg 1.95L 1:09.54 22
50f12 GRAF Fri120ctl8  1420m BM58 Heavy8 C Graham 59.5 8 $4.60 Bonnie Sare 56.5kg 1.81L 1:25.72 2 2
20f10 PORT Sat60ctl8  1210m BM58 Soft7  C Graham 590 8  $13 Flick Pass 56.0kg 0.48L 1:14.71 22
: MY BOY I.OUIE Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 11
o } i Jockey Cejay Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $82,825
oy e old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1450m W&P% 10-26
T Sire Wonderful World Dam Before Bed
(B)I;lssg?sr I(P«jlt{j]g%(ﬂFarm Career 69:7-4-7 12 Mths 19:2-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 46:5-4-6  Soft 16:1-0-1 Heavy 7:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 21:3-2-2 Track 19:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 6:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m Open Bm80 Soft5  C Graham 54.0 11$101.00 Landmarks 60.5kg 3.51L 1:22.53 22
50f6 GRAF Wed 7Novl8 1200m BM58 Good3 M Palmer 540 6  $21 Crooked Gent 59.0kg 1.95L 1:09.72 2 2
70f12 KEMP Sat 25Augl8 1450m BM51 Good3 K Wilson-taylor 58.0 6 $3.70F1Ig?%%ago Charlie 59.5kg 2.07L 1 2
40f10 GRAF  Mon 20Augl8 1400m BM66 Good3 K Wilson-taylor 540 6  $10 I‘)u‘stman 57.5kg 2.66L 1:22.98 1 1
8of14 CASI  Sat11Augl8 1400m CASINO CUP BM81 Good3 K Wilson-taylor 54.0 4  $51 Landmarks 55.0kg 8.51L 1:23.32 33
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Race 6 BLUES BREWS & BBQ'S 17 MARCH - CLASS 3 HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 5:10 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 5:10 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:40 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 4:40 pm

WA: 2:10 pm

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Chavo Barrier blanket off first time, blindfold first time, ear muffs again, 6. Camillo Lugging bit
first time, standard bit off first time, 9. Midweek Hussler Bubble cheeker (near side) first time, 14. Field of Fire
Cheekers first time, lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chavo Michael McNab Stephen Lee 6514454526 12:2-1-0 $56,625 17% 25% 5 61
2. Tarbert Ben Looker John Shelton 2583312012 19:3-3-4 $59,640 16% 53% 2 585
3. Viking Raid Ryan Maloney Stephen Lee 024s73124s Sl=2=l $37315 11% 44% 9 585

SCRATCHED
5. Bachelor Jasen Watkins Barry Ratcliff 0107054509 10:2-0-0 $37,085 20% 20% 12 57
6. Camillo (NZ) Matthew McGuren  Alan Ryan 1502730s11 9:2-1-1 $29,080 22% 44% 4 57
7. Zioptimus Leah Kilner (al.5)  Allan Kehoe 411245239s 18:3-3-3 $68,335 17% 50% 8 57
8. Spirit of Husson Kirk Matheson Neil Creighton 5553863224 32:3-4-6 $66,375 9% 41% 13 56
9. Midweek Hussler Chris Whiteley Todd Fletcher 3504055210 11:2-1-1 $42575 18% 36% 14 555
10. Surf Coast Matthew Paget Brett Dodson 8559726365 25:2-4-2 $47510 8% 32% 6 545
11. She Clangs Cejay Graham (al.5) Ross Stitt 9173307570 18:2-1-4 $32345 11% 39% 1 54
12. Schopenhauer (NZ) Laura Cheshire Leo Clapham 0137265402 50:3-7-5 $86,665 6% 30% 3 54
13. Young Huit Brooke Stower Paul Grills 0870405080 28:3-1-2 $74805 11% 21% 7 54
14. Field of Fire Jason Taylor Daniel S Bowen 7837047086 30:2-2-2 $68,013 7% 20% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

- 13 9. Midweek Hussler "H
-
@ 12 8. Spirit of Husson “H
11 5. Bachelor "H

10 14. Field of Fire “v
3. viking Raid "H

7. Zioptimus "H
13. Young Huit "H
10. Surf Coast "H
1. Chavo v
6. Camillo “v

.
i:- ol
w
N @ R OO N OO ©

12. Schopenhauer ‘ﬁ
2. Tarbert ‘H
-
11. She Clangs "H

ir
[
=
-

BET £ASY Grafton | Page 26

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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e

- [ cHAvo
&+

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Different Approach
Breeder Mr K Justin

Owners M A Webster, Mrs N A Webster, A S Webster, M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, D S _. .
Webster, Mrs A J Mcgregor, D Shaw, Mrs T L Shaw, Mrs L A Webster, Mrs J M Shaw FIrm 0:0-0-0

& Mrs L J Mcguirk

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5
Jockey Michael McNab 61.0kg

Win Range 1100m - 1350m

Colours White, Brown Cross, Red Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
60f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4
50f8 BLNA Mon 5Nov18 1000m MDN-BT Good3
4of 5 GCST  Tue 300ctl8 900m CL6-TRL Soft5
10f10 IPSW  Fri25Mayl8 1350m CL1 Good4
6of 6 GCST  Thu17Mayl8 900m CL2-TRL Good4
_ A TARBERT
a'h 6 year old bay gelding (male)
I%  Sire Red Element Dam Greenmount Belle

Breeder Mr M F Frazer

Owners Ms A Campbell & Miss F E Cahill

Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap
Race Details Track
20f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4
80f12 COFF  Sun22Jull® 1415m CL3 Soft5
30f12 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 1400m BM65 Good4
30f11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1106m CL3 Soft5
1of12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1315m BM55 Softb

2 B VIKING RAID
jmx 4 year old bay gelding (male)
™ Sire Helmet Dam Lindisfarne
Breeder Darley

Owners S &Mrs S McCullough, S Lee, Mrs C Stone, S & M Woolway, Mrs J

Lengren, M Moss, D & Mrs C Adams, J & Mrs T Wright
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4
20f8 GOLD Sat3Novl8 1100m CL1 Good3
40f10 GRAF  Tue 25Sep18 1115m CL2 Good4
lof5 GCST Tue7Augl8 900m CL3-TRL Soft5

70f8 SALE  Wed 4Aprl8 1400m BM64 Good3

= I3 BACHELOR

L0 4year old bay gelding (male)
“Alm Sire Sepoy Dam Sunset Affair
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate
Owners B J Ratcliff
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track

11 of 13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4
1of9 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1250m BM58 Good4
12 of 14 TARE ~ Fri190ctl8  1250m CL2-SW Heavy8
70f10 PORT Fri50ctl8  1000m CL2 Good4
10 of 12 TARE ~ Sun 165ep18 1250m BM66 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prizemoney $56,625
W&P% 17-25

Career 12:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mcnab 61.0 5 $21.00 Camillo 57.0kg 337 1:08.92 10 10
R Plumb n/a Alatora n/a 6.64L 57.87
D Griffin nfa 5 Jobiwood n/a 4.50L 53.18
R Plumb 59.0 9  $19 Chavo 59.0kg 1.00L 1:20.21 8 8
D Griffin nfa 4 Tevye n/a 10.50L 56.24

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 2

Jockey Ben Looker 58.5kg Prizemoney $59,640

Win Range 1210m - 1350m W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-3-4 12 Mths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-3  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 5:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 585 2 $9.50 Camillo 57.0kg 0.03L 1:08.92 8 8
C Graham 580 1  $7 Evopex 56.5kg 3.84L 1:25.83 7 7
M Cahill 59.0 1 $4.60F Jexerlent 63.5kg 0.98L 1:22.86 5 6
M Paget 575 1  $8 Almas 55.5kg 1.53L 1:03.77 7 8
W Peel 62.0 6 $3.30F Tarbert 62.0kg 0.76L 1:21.81 10 6

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9

Jockey Ryan Maloney 58.5kg Prizemoney $37,315

Win Range 1300m

W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Maloney 58,5 9 $5.00 Camillo 57.0kg 5.921 1:08.92 22
L Kilner 58.5 1  $10 Paper Trade 59.0kg 1.75L 1:03.37 1 1
L Kilner 60.0 7 $4.80 Woodditton 56.5kg 1.84L 1:04.6 22
J Bayliss nfa 1 Viking Raid n/a 0.30L 53.99
E Brown 58.0 7 $4.20 Rossman 59.0kg 15.95L 1:24.36 2 2

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 12

Jockey Jasen Watkins 57.0kg Prizemoney $37,085

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 20-20

Career 10:2-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Watkins 57.0 12 $31.00 Camillo 57.0kg 6.31L 1:08.92 33
C Lever 585 8 $8.50 Bachelor 58.5kg 0521 1:14.76 1 1
L Cheshire 570 10  $31 Good Excuse 54.0kg 8.19L 1:14.74 1 2
L Cheshire 575 5 $18 Je Suis Tycoon 57.5kg 3.62L 59.62 6 7
L Cheshire 570 7 $21 Sepae 60.0kg 6.01L 1:13.96 3 4
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& n CAM I I.I.O Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 4
' Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $29,080
2,yeasrh0|dkbay geldlgg (male) Win Range 1106m - 1410m W&P% 22-44
4 ire Shocking Dam Rixi
g:;ﬁgfs' CC FF ;‘m;ﬁgs Career92-1-1 12 Mths6:1-1-1 1stUp3:1:0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Green, Brown Crossed Sashes, Yellow Cap ji"z 00222 0 gmt)dZ %:20'11'1 _T_Oﬂ 5150'20'101 ?elf/‘g ?:{)'00'001
ockey 2:1-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 5:2-1- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4 M Mcguren 57.0 4 $2.80 Camillo 57.0kg 0.03L 1:08.92 1 1
20f4  GRAF  Tue 300ct18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren n/a Midweek Hussler n/a 0.87L 58.72
10 of 11 COFF  Fri 11Mayl8 1410m BM64 Soft6 M Paget 58.5 3 $4F Star Fest 58.5kg 6.821 1:26.7 4 4
20f7 GRAF  Mon 16Aprl8 1410m CL2 Good4 M Paget 500 4 $3 Latitude 57.5kg 1.46L 1:23.78 2 2
70f10 GRAF  Tue3Aprl8 1410m CL3 Good4 O Pickering 57.5 9 $3.50F Sawtell 56.0kg 3.11L 1:23.35 1 1
,-* ZIOPTI M US Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 8
' ) Jockey Leah Kilner 57.0kg Prizemoney $68,335
le%sazrl ;)cl)i t{))ag/ n?i'gfy”s% r(nn;:;lae) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 17-50
g:;ﬁgfsr BTCE| 8; EDCAI-ICughes i K J Clarke & P King Touklev Old B Career 18:3-3-3 12 Mths 9:2-2-1  1st Up 4:1-0-2 2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Mg Thofaty e T TR Fim 0000 Good 11223 Soft 5110 Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Orange And Black Stripes, White Sleeves And Black Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4 L Kilner 570 8 $4.80 Camillo 57.0kg 1.23L 1:08.92 7 6
10f10 MORE Fri2Novl8  1300m CG&E CL2 Good3 L Kilner 57.5 2 $2.80F Zioptimus 57.5kg 2.50L 1:16.88 4 1
lof6 NOWR Sun210ctl8 1400m CL2 Soft7 K O'hara 545 5 $3.50 Zioptimus 54.5kg 0.10L 1:23.89 1 1
20f10 NOWR Tue20ctl8 1200m CG&E BM58 Good3 S Weatherley 555 9 $3.70F Azcannyaz 60.0kg 0.20L 1:10.06 4 3
40f11 PORT Sun23Sepl8 1206m CL1 Soft5 R Murray 55.5 11 $4.20 Phelpedo 59.0kg 1.28L 1:13. 1 1
- n Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 13
o ¥ SPIRIT OF H USSON Jockey Kirk Matheson 56.0kg Prizemoney $66,375
@,*,.‘D 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-41
= Sire Husson Dam Sacred Spirit
gfﬁﬁgfsr l\l:/l Frcare$ Etf,: SMrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T Career 323-4-6 12 Mths 130-2-2 1st Up 70-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Creighton, M L Mill?gan, Mrs G C Kennegdy, Mrs R Hardwick,gB W I:Iardwick, L serone Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-1-3 Soft 9:1-2-2 Heavy 3:0-1-1
& Mrs S Serone Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-2 Track 8:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-2
Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4 KMatheson  56.0 13 $41.00 Camillo 57.0kg 3.25L 1:08.92 9 9
50f14 GRAF Sat1Sepl8  1406m CL3 Good4 M Bennett 585 14 $211glajggn of Kingston 59.0kg 2.57L 9 10
30f11 CASI Sat1lAugls 1400m CL3 Good3 CGraham 585 7 $2.50F Jazzy Ruler 540kg 3041 12494 7 6
80f10 GOLD Sat4Augl8 1200m CL5 Good4 L Rolls 540 7  $16 Divine Dice 59.0kg 5.15L 1:10.21 9 9
60f13 GRAF Sun15Jull8 1400m MACLEANCUP Good4  J Oliver 540 3 $8.50 Zamex 57.0kg 3.20L 1:22.69 4 4
BM82
b n MIDWEEK HUSSLER Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 14
= : 4§ hestut cling (mai) Jockey Chris Whiteley 55.5kg Prizemoney $42,575
W year old chestnut gelding (male Win Range 1106m - 1400m W&P% 18-36
W sire Husson Dam Oh So Stunning ’
gmggm Z’(‘jcsr;"\gv'e{t s M Wit &) lefres D M e g p) CTEET 11211 12Mehs 7111 1stUp 3001 2nd Up 31-0-0
Earel i s T Teen s SR Teen B eTenes PR T Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 72-1-0 Soft1.0-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4  C Whiteley 55.5 14 $7.50 Camillo 57.0kg 1.05L 1:08.92 1 11
1of4 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Mcguren n/a Midweek Hussler n/a 0.87L 58.72
13 of 13 GRAF  Thu5Jull8  1410m CL2 Soft5 R Spokes 56.0 9 $5.50 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 12.56L 1:23.28 13 13
40f10 BALL  Fri22Junl8 1400m BM64 Heavy8 R Spokes 570 2 $8 Sunset Hills 56.5kg 10.35L 1:29.55 6 6
120f 12 GOLD Wed 6Jun18 1400m CG&E CL3-SW Good3 M Mcguren 570 3 $21 Constant Flight 57.0kg 10.85L 1:22.6 7 6
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SURF COAST

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Duporth Dam Surfer Rosa
Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co

)

Owners C A Thorndike, A B Thorndike & W Thorndike
Colours Red, White Horseshoe, White And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Hooped

Cap

Race Details
80of13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3
50f8 COFF Tue6Novl8 810m BM45
90f11 TARE  Fri20Jull8  1600m BM55
70f13 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1410m CL2
20f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1315m BM55

I-

1N} SHE CLANGS

Y * ‘. 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Clang Dam Secret Stash
Breeder Mr G D Yorke

i

Track
Good4
Good3
Good4
Soft5
Soft6

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $47,510

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-32

Career 25:2-4-2 12 Miths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-1  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 54.5  6$101.00 Camillo 57.0kg 4.94L 1:08.92 12 12
M Paget 64.5 3 $3.50 Wickedly Risque 59.0kg 3.15L 46.47
K Wilson-taylor  60.5 2 $8 Clunes Rocket 62.0kg 5.38L 1:43.65 g8 10
M Mcguren 56.0 11  $18 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 4.84L 1:23.28 12 12
M Mcguren 60.5 12  $15 Tarbert 62.0kg 0.76L 1:21.81 9 1

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 1

Jockey Cejay Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,345

Win Range 1015m - 1300m W&P% 11-39

Owners Ms K | Burgess Career 18:2-1-4 12 Mths 9:1-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Colours White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4  C Graham 54.0 1 $31.00 Camillo 57.0kg 5.54L 1:08.92 4 4
lof7 TAR  Tue6Novl8 1300m CL1 Good3  C Graham 56.0 1 $2.40F She Clangs 56.0kg 1.24L 1:19.94
70f12 PORT Sun280ctl8 1006m CL1 Good4 B Looker 540 12 $51 Crystal Kingdom 57.0kg 5.10L 59.74 11 1
30f11 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1115m F&M CL1 Soft7 ) Taylor 550 6  $31 True Pride 54.5kg 6.17L 1:04.48 5 5
30f11 PORT Sun23Sepl8 1206m CL1 Soft5 A Gibbons 540 7  $61 Phelpedo 59.0kg 1.04L 1:13. 77
L SCHOPEN HAU ER Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 3
Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $86,665
@ g,yeasr oldbbr%n geFl’dingo(mlaIE) Win Range 1010m - 1500m W&P% 6-30
ire Savabeel Dam Pins On Ice
gfvs:gfsf L"‘ja'c'j:t‘?]gmgdcm - Career 503-7-5 12 Mths 181-2-2 1stUp 80-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Colours Red: Yellow Diamond And Cap Firm0:0-00  Good 27242 Soft14123  Heavy 8:0-1-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 9:0-2-0 Track 11:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4 L Cheshire 54.0 3 $41.00 Camillo 57.0kg 7.42L 1:08.92 5 5
lof5 MWBH Tue 6Novl8 1010m BM50 Good3 L Cheshire 585 2 $3 Schopenhauer 58.5kg 0.60L 58.91
30f6 CSNO Sat270ctl8 1000m BM50 Soft5 L Cheshire 58.5 2 $3EF Traconi 64.0kg 4.03L 59.79
70f10 GRAF Sat1Sepl8  1106m BM50 Soft5 M Paget 590 5 $7 llia 61.0kg 4.36L 1:04.6 4 4
20f9 CASI  Sat11Augl8 1200m CL2 Good3 M Paget 545 3 $4.60 Shrapelli 56.0kg 0.26L 1:11.47 33
- YOUNG HUIT Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 7
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $74,805
Q 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-21
Sire Choisir Dam Quest for Success
greec'efa"rfgfﬁ“f)\gj ke s N il T D s R enahan § CATEr 28312 12 Mihs 15:0-0-0 15t Up 51-0-0  2nd Up 31-1-0
T M A Bk Miss TG, TDWatters, R Lenehan Firm 0000 Good 13010 Soft92-0-1  Heavy 6:1-0-1
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3 Good4 B Stower 540  7$151.00 Camillo 57.0kg 6.40L 1:08.92 6 7
80of 10 ARMI Sat 270ct18 1300m BM50 Good3 M Paget 600 7 $8 Balantes 58.0kg 9.96L 1:17.76 22
70f12 ARMI  Sun 140ct18 1100m BM58 Softt A Chau 56.5 8 $9.50 Snipex Abaa 55.0kg 6.40L 1:04.75 8 9
12 0f 13 GUNN Sat60ctl8  1300m BM58 Good4 A Chau 575 4 $9 Ceaseless 57.0kg 8.80L 1:17.59 6 10
40f11 ARMI  Thu 27Sepl8 1100m BM58 SoftS T Treichel 580 4  $14 Rosetta's Comet 56.0kg 1.83L 8§ 8
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6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Blazing Aura
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd
Owners S G & Mrs KM Butcher

m“ FIELD OF FIRE

Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap

Race Details

70f13 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1200m CI3
80of10 LISM  Thu 20Sep18 1516m CL2
30f8 GRAF  Mon 20Aug18 1700m CL3

70f11 CASI  Sat11Augl8 1400m CL3
10 0f 10 GOLD Sat4Augl8  1400m CL2

BET EASY
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Track

Good4
Good4
Good3

Good3
Good4

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 11

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $68,013

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 7-20

Career 30:2-2-2 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Taylor 54.0 11 $21.00 Camillo 57.0kg 3.64L 1:08.92 13 13
M Mcguren 540 10  $17 Akage 56.0kg 6.81L 1:30.39 8 8
J Taylor 540 8 $111I3§f0%nce Witness 59.0kg 1.63L 8 6
K Wilson-taylor  54.0 3 $4.80 Jazzy Ruler 54.0kg 4.83L 1:24.94 9 11
J Taylor 540 6  $31 Tedder Avenue 54.5kg 8.80L 1:23.91 5 4
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Race 7 FAMILY CHRISTMAS RACE DAY 2 DECEMBER - CLASS 2

HANDICAP 1700m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 10. Anghiari Concussion plates (front) first time

Horse
1. Cambodian Prince
2. Jayzou
3. 1 Am Perfect
4. Golden Valley
5. Pretty Smart
6. Karlu Dreaming (NZ)
1. Falsified
8. Madam Kate
9. Mudgee Road
10. Anghiari (N2)
11. Torpedo
12. Arlington Heights
13. Mishani Istana
14. Tan Tat Nova
15. Destiny's General

BET EASY

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Brooke Stower
Raymond Spokes
Craig Franklin
Skye Bogenhuber
Leah Kilner (al.5)
Kasie Stanley
Chris Whiteley
Cyril Small

Terry Treichel
Peter Graham
Ben Looker
Matthew Paget
Jason Taylor
Luke Rolls

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Maryann Brosnan
Dwayne Schmidt
Brett Bellamy
Ethan Ensby

Paul Robbins
Hilary Dew

Peter Cheers
Terry Commerford
Daniel S Bowen
Brad Munro

Mark Ostini
Daniel Want
Stephen Dixon
Paddy Cunningham
Steven Phelps

Last 10

5566455035
0125233252
9154309s50
0653555991
4237577359
3233615473
0883504560
7205086653
6315006492
0022055843
8576589625
0450507065
1362564506
290s05790s
0700055072

Career
13:2-1-1
38:2-15-7
10:1-0-1
9:1-0-1
36:2-1-4
17:1-2-3
48:2-8-4
26:2-1-3
15:1-2-3
24:1-2-4
31:3-34
25:2-3-0
60:2-9-7
14:1-1-1
35:2-2-4

Prize
$35,220
$106,855
$18,310
$15,670
$62,785
$31,765
$75,225
$47,865
$14,605
$32,880
$35,057
$62,165
$81,195
$24,670
$38,285

NSW: 5:45 pm

W%
15%
5%
10%
11%
6%
6%
4%
8%
1%
4%
10%
8%
3%
7%
6%

VIC/TAS: 5:45 pm

QLD: 4:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm
SA: 5:15 pm
WA: 2:45 pm

P%
31%
63%
20%
22%
19%
35%
29%
23%
40%
29%
32%
20%
30%
21%
23%

Bar Wgt

10

13

12

14

11

15

60.5
55.5
55
545
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
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Rail position: True

14, Tan Tat Nova ‘H

10. Anghiari “H\
5. Pretty Smart 'ﬁ
7. Falsified 'H

12. Arlington Heights "H
3.1 Am Perfect "H

8. Madam Kate v
9. Mudgee Road v

15. Destiny's General 'ﬁ

11. Torpedo "v
1. Cambodian Prince "H

6. Karlu Dreaming v

4. Golden Valley "H

2. Jayzou v
13. Mishani Istana 'ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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S CAMBODIAN PRINCE
: I-Jr 5 year old bay gelding (male)
l:l_ L' Sire Sepoy Dam Princess Narine

Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd
Owners Ms K Fuller, N Fuller & N J Goodyer
Colours White, Black Seams

Race Details

50f15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2

50f9 IPSW  Wed 14Nov18 1350m CG&E CL3-SW
6of11 GOLD Sat3Novl8 1400m CL3

60f 10 DOOM Sat60ctl8  1350m CL3-SW
40f9 GOLD Sat15Sepl8 1200m CG&E CL2

1 Javzou

i j |} | 6year old chestnut gelding (male)
Y Sire Zizou Dam Vanetta
Breeder Mr S Raines

Owners S J Raines & M J Sheer

Track

Good4
Good3
Good3

Heavy9

Good3

Colours Pink And Pale Blue Quarters, White Pom Pom

Race Details

11 of 15 GRAF
1of8 ARMI
20f10 ARMI
20f9 TUNC
30f10 TAMW

Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2
Sun 11Nov18 1300m CL1
Sat 270ct18 1100m CL1
Sat 10Mar18 1500m CL1
Tue 13Feb18 2100m CL1-SW

&

Race Details

90f15 GRAF
10of14 GRAF
50f10 GRAF
40f11 COFF
30f14 GRAF

EJ | AM PERFECT

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Wowee

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs C Riley

Colours Green, Gold Spots

Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2

Wed 7Nov18 1700m MDN
Tue 300ct18 1700m CL1-SW
Mon 220ct18 1407m MDN-SW
Fri 120ct18  1420m MDN-SW

)

o

I} GOLDEN VALLEY

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Widden Valley Dam Bush Triumph
Breeder Mr M Sumner

Owners P Grundy, J Turner, Mrs A Emms, F J Munoz Alvarez, W Bennett, A Stott,

Ruby Global Racing & E T Ensby

Track
Good4
Good3
Good3
Soft7
Good4

Track
Good4
Good3
Good4
Heavy8
Soft6

Colours Green, Purple Chevrons, Hooped Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2
6of6 GRAF Wed 7Novl8 1200m BM58
30f10 SUNS Wed 8Augl8 1600m CL1
50f9 DOOM Wed 25Jull8 1660m CL1
50f13 GOLD Sat14Jull8  1400m CL1

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good3
Good4
Good3
Soft5

Trainer Maryann Brosnan
Jockey Matthew McGuren 60.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $35,220
W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mcguren 60.5 5 $5.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 1.49L 1:42.65 11 11
B Stewart 575 2 $15 Show 'em 59.0kg 6.20L 1:19.31 6 6
D Griffin 560 4  $12 Greywolf 58.0kg 3.80L 1:22.12 8 7
B Stewart 57.5 7  $41 Mr Bellagio 59.0kg 2.75L 1:21.97 77
M Mcguren 58.0 2 $8.50 Ecker Road 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.41 8 8

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 2

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $106,855

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 5-63

Career 38:2-15-7 12 Mths 9:1-4-2 1stUp 7:.0-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-12-4  Soft 11:0-3-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 55.5 2 $2.70 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 5.25L 1:42.65 8 9
B Stower 56.5 4 $2.70F Jayzou 56.5kg 0.50L 1:16.08 5 4
L Cumberland  57.0 3 $3.60 Blinkin Legend 55.0kg 4.121 1:04.22 8 8
C Dwyer 56.5 7 $2.70F Ticket to Fly 59.0kg 0.10L 1:33.71 22
M Weir 59.0 5 $3.60F Mansab 59.0kg 3.02L 2:12.9 6 6

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 10

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,310

Win Range 1700m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 55.0 10 $13.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 3.25L 1:42.65 7 7
C Whiteley 56.0 14  $10 | Am Perfect 56.0kg 0.09L 1:42.23 8 8
C Whiteley 56.5 4 $21 Indian Rocks 59.0kg 4.71L 1:43.36 4 4
J Hodge 590 5  $17 Dundee Lee 54.5kg 5.541 1:28.08 4 3
C Whiteley 59.0 6 $151 At Witz End 56.5kg 4.22L 1:25.53 11 11

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 4

Jockey Craig Franklin 54.5kg Prizemoney $15,670

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Franklin 545 4 $16.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 5.21L 1:42.65 10 10
C Franklin 570 5 $9.50 Crooked Gent 59.0kg 3.98L 1:09.72 6 6
C Franklin 56.0 3 $21 Reckless Choice 59.0kg 5.25L 1:38.2 3 3
J Orman 555 6 $51 Alma Bubbles 55.5kg 3.20L 1:39.77 3 4
S Galloway 55.5 6  $17 Relaxed 55.5kg 1.80L 1:25.28 9 9
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oA

I3 PRETTY SMART

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Prinny's Girl
Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 13
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,785
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 6-19

s oLz by nor st
Colours Orange, Blue Triangle, Grey Sleeves, Black Cap irim B:0-0- 00d £3.0-L- oft 10:0-0- eavy 3.9-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4 S Bogenhuber  54.0 13 $14.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 1.13L 1:42.65 4 4
20f9 BALL  Mon 5Nov18 1400m CL3 Good3 S Bogenhuber 540 8  $21 Fanx 60.0kg 2.32L 1:23.84 4 4
30f13 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1420m CL2 Heavy8 B Hodder 540 12 $41 Caro Cavallo 57.0kg 1.96L 1:25.72 2 2
70f10 GRAF  Tue 25Sepl8 1115m CL2 Good4 B Hodder 540 4 $31 Woodditton 56.5kg 3.43L 1:04.6 6 6
70f10 GOUL Mon 23Jull8 1300m BM55 Good3 J Ford 57.5 2 $7.50 Mister Mcllroy 61.5kg 3.93L 1:18.17 5 8
- Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 3
: n KARI'U DREAM I NG Jockey Leahriilner 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,765
A ‘S‘,yeacr) old bsy mare (fgma_lte) e Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-35
L ire Ocean Park Dam Spirit of Karlu
Breeder Weowna Park Ltd &S Y S Yan Career17:1-2-3 12 Mths 18:1-2-4 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers H R & P P Dew Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 81-1-0  Soft5:0-1-1  Heavy 40-0-2
Colours Purple, White Sash irm U:90-0- oodo.l-1- ort 5:U-1- eavy 4.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4 L Kilner 540 3 $7.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 1.08L 1:42.65 9 8
20f8 GRAF  Wed 7Novl8 2200m CL1-SW Good3 L Kilner 570 5  $16 Azarose 57.0kg 1.32L 2:17.35 6 6
30f9 COFF  Mon 220ct18 1507m CL1 Heavy8 L Cheshire 545 5  $13 Rothford 58.0kg 3.90L 1:35.1 7 7
30f10 PORT Sat60ctl8  1812m CL1-SW Soft7 A Gibbons 570 2 $91\/5i6si£1%n And Prayer 54.5kg 2.58L 8§ 8
60f13 GRAF Tue25Sepl§ 1420m CL1 Good4 R Murray 550 10 $8 Caro Cavallo 56.5kg 453L 12463 L D
':H Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 12
FALSI FIED Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $75,225
SNy 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 4-29
Sire Casino Prince Dam Hide the Halo
Breeder S & J Coe
Owners P Cheers & Mrs B Cheers :a ree; f %208 4 22 I\lclltgzé9.3107 4 ;stﬂU1|91.50.04220 flnd Up6?i01021
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands AndJmI: : 1_0_0 0 Dmt) 00 0 _0 ) To " 3’ 0_ 1_0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
Cap ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 3:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4 K Stanley 54.0 12$101.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 6.28L 1:42.65 14 14
8of11 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1450m CL3 Good4 C Graham 540 10  $21 Argie Bargie 57.5kg 4.64L 1:27.28 11 10
g g
80f12 PORT Sun280ctl8 1506m BM58 Good4 M Paget 550 1  $21 O'driscoll 60.5kg 9.79L 1:32.06 4 7
30f7 COFF  Mon 220ct18 1207m CL2 Heavy8 P Graham 540 6 $8.50 Riva Encore 56.0kg 1.80L 1:15.43 5 4
50f14 TARE  Fri190ctl8  1250m CL2-SW Heavy8 A Chau 570 9  $19 Good Excuse 54.0kg 3.31L 1:14.74 10 1
- n Trainer Terry Commerford Barrier 8
v MADAM KATE Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.0kg Prizemoney $47,865
é’ J) 5 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1406m - 1610m W&P% 8-23
7 Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Satin Sands
gll‘;:gfsr lﬂ/l?sn:r]t?orza/elr_gd Jananth Pty Ltd (Mgr: M S Towell), A J Whiteside Career 26:2-1-3 12 Mths 16:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
M P Dougherty, D R Webber, AF Henderson, T J He%derson, PA Hlenderson, wnN Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-2 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Carson, D F Kratz, M T Mcgaw, T K Lambert, G J Johnson & A O Northridge Jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 16:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Vee, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4  C Whiteley 54.0 8 $12.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 2.39L 1:42.65 12 12
20f8 GRAF  Wed 7Nov18 1600m F&M BM58 Good3  C Whiteley 550 8 $7.50 Mackellar 59.0kg 0.72L 1:38.01 5 5
40of4 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4  C Whiteley n/a Midweek Hussler n/a 4.98L 58.72
11 0f 13 GRAF  Fri120ct1l8  2375m BM66 Soft7  C Whiteley 540 12 $15 Tough One 54.0kg 8.24L 2:29.5 11 10
50f12 GRAF Tue 25Sepl8 2375m BM58 Good4 ] Taylor 540 11  $11 Court Appeal 54.0kg 2.66L 2:28.58 1 10

BET EASY
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b

= [EA MUDGEE ROAD
‘ﬂ“ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

b Sire Husson Dam Kicken Vixen

Breeder Patinack Farm

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 7
Jockey Cyril Small 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,605
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-40

Owners Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle) :a ree(; g 50:162_3 22 I\lclltg.sl3:11—10—1 ;stﬂU4p'03:01—20 1 flnd Up3.2(:)0i0(—)1
Colours Yellow, Five Royal Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red And Yellow irm Y:U-U- 00d o.1-1- ot 4.U-- eavy 5.U-1-
Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4  C Small 54.0 7 $18.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 1.66L 1:42.65 1 1
30f11 BALL  Mon 12Nov18 1605m CL1-SW Good4 M Mcguren 590 5 $191|}§Ig18I83ream Lover 59.0kg 1.89L 4 4
l1of7  MWBH Tue6Novl8 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 590 6 $2.25F Mﬁdgee Road 59.0kg 0.10L 1:12.67
20f5 CSNO Sat270ctl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Matheson n/a Shinar n/a 1.67L 1:01.54
1of7 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1015m OPEN-BT Heavy8 K Matheson n/a Mudgee Road n/a 0.17L 1:01.98
ANGHIARI Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 14
2 ) Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,880
W+ 6 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1255m W&P% 4-29
%] Sire Northern Meteor Dam Aqua Blessing
gfv‘:ﬁgfs'é ? afn'r\gcpherson Ltd Career 24:1-2-4 12 Mths 5:0-2-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 90-1-3 Heavy 51-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
15 0f 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4 T Treichel 54.0 14$101.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 8.31L 1:42.65 5 5
10 of 11 KEMP  Fri9Nov18  1450m CL3 Good4 L Kilner 550 9  $19 Argie Bargie 57.5kg 4.961 1:27.28 10 9
20f6  COFF  Mon 220ct18 1507m BM66 Heavy8 T Treichel 540 1 $111T3ean71f>ete Rouge 54.0kg 10.73L 4 3
20f11 ARMI  Sun140ct18 1400m CL2 Soft6 L Cumberland 540 4 $101 (‘)n‘ya Rosie 54.0kg 2.31L 1:25.04 10 11
10 of 13 GRAF  Tue 25Sepl8 1420m CL1 Good4 T Treichel 540 5  $61 Caro Cavallo 56.5kg 7.20L 1:24.63 4 4
',‘1 TORPEDO Trainer Mark Ostini Barrier 6
7 Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,057

7 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Warhead Dam My Key
Breeder Hammercall Pty Ltd

Y
muu'
S A

Owners M A Gwynne, D O Foster, J C Wadley & R M Foster
Colours White, Red Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Red Cap, White And Green

Diamonds
Race Details
8of 15 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2
50f11 ARMI  Sun 11Nov18 1400m BM58
70f10 ARMI Sat270ctl8 1300m BM50

6of11 TAMW Mon 80ctl8 1200m CL3
80f12 INVE Sunllanl7  1600m BM65

®  [F] ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

N " 5 year old bay gelding (male)
L Sire Arlington Dam Buchanan Girl
Breeder Miss J E Healey
Owners D Want & M Dougherty
Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap
Race Details
12 of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2
40of 5 TABM Sat10Novl8 1720m BM45
50f8 CSNO Sat270ctl8 1400m BM50
10 of 13 GRAF  Fri120ctl8  1420m CL2
50f10 LISM  Thu 20Sepl8 1516m CL2

BET EASY
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Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 10-32

Career 31:3-3-4 12 Mths 4:.0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 22:3-1-2  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 P Graham 540 6 $31.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 2.54L 1:42.65 13 13
Good3 S Lisnyy 540 5  $31 Chateauroux 57.5kg 2.191 1:22.46 9 9
Good3 B Looker 585 6  $14 Balantes 58.0kg 6.03L 1:17.76 6 5
Good3 S Lisnyy 540 7 $1511"£’5} Impressed 56.5kg 2.94L 10 1
Good3 A Chau 540 4  $31 Safety Peg 55.5kg 4.80L 1:34.56 7 6

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 11

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,165

Win Range 1700m - 1706m W&P% 8-20

Career 25:2-3-0 12 Mths 14:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 5:1-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-3-0 Track 14:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 7:2-3-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 B Looker 54.0 11 $26.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 5.85L 1:42.65 3 3
Firm2 B Stower 60.5 2 $3.40 Carrs Creek Kid 57.5kg 2.24L 1:50.
Soft5 B Stower 58.5 8 $4.40 Happy Room 56.5kg 2.99L 1:26.34
Heavy8 L Rolls 540 8  $17 Caro Cavallo 57.0kg 6.97L 1:25.72 12 12
Good4 M Paget 540 2 $31 Akage 56.0kg 5.10L 1:30.39 4 4
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S MISHANI ISTANA

m 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Oratorio Dam Tycoon Stella

Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd

Owners S J Dixon

Colours Red, Black Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track
1of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4
30f9 ARMI  Sun11Novl8 1900m BM58 Good3
60f 10 MORE Fri2Novl8  1600m BM58 Good3
20f10 COON Mon 220ct18 1600m CL3 Soft5
50f11 ARMI Sun140ct18 1400m CL2 Soft6

] TAN TAT NOVA

v 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tan Tat Star

Breeder Mr M F Tung

Owners Mrs K A Cunningham, Miss T T Cameron, P G Howard, Mrs J E Tufrey, A J
Tufrey, A Byrne, J F Higgins, G S Higgins, T A Higgins, C Higgins, G P Higgins, J L

Higgins, R A Barnes & N G Higgins
Colours Gold, Green Vee

Race Details Track
20f15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4
90f12 TAMW Mon 290ct18 1400m CL1 Good3
10 of 10 BRBA  Sat 22Sep18 1000m BM45 Good
11 0f 14 GRAF  Sun9Jull7 ~ 1610m BM55 Good4
50f13 COFF  Sun25Junl7 1415m CL1 Heavy9
]
s DESTINY'S GENERAL
v, ! |
year old bay gelding (male)

! Sire Natural Destiny Dam Rose General

Breeder Mr G H Austin

Owners S J Phelps

Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands
Race Details Track
14 of 15 GRAF  Mon 19Nov18 1700m CI2 Good4
70f9 BALL  Mon 5Nov18 1400m CL3 Good3
10 of 12 BLNA  Sun 30Sep18 1600m BM58 Soft6
10 of 10 LISM  Thu 20Sep18 1516m CL2 Good4
10 of 13 BALL  Fri27Jull8  1610m BM55 Soft5

BET EASY
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Trainer Stephen Dixon Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $81,195

Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 3-30

Career 60:2-9-7 12 Mths 18:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 39:1-3-5  Soft 11:1-3-0 Heavy 5:0-1-2

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Paget 54.0 1 $21.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 0.04L 1:42.65 6 6
G Willoughby 540 7 $9 Cuthbert Gold 54.0kg 0.64L 1:57.53 22
R Jones 540 2 $14 Baroque Girl 61.0kg 2.48L 1:36.79 33
A Denby 540 10  $41 Dreamnomore 57.5kg 5.55L 1:35.01 2 2
A Denby 540 5  $61 Onya Rosie 54.0kg 4.64L 1:25.04 8 6

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 15

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,670

Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Taylor 54.0 15$101.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 0.04L 1:42.65 2 2
M Weir 540 1 $101 Carillon 58.5kg 10.87L 1:22.82 12 12
S S Amnold 61.0 9  $21 Yes Oui Si58.5kg 15.96L 58.9
B El-issa 56.0 12 $13 Madam Kate 54.0kg 10.65L 1:36.3 10 10
J Murphy 555 4 $14 Maybe the One 54.0kg 6.66L 1:31.91 6 8

Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,285

Win Range 1620m - 1700m W&P% 6-23

Career 35:2-2-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-2  Soft 14:2-1-1 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 15:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Rolls 54.0 9$151.00 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 6.78L 1:42.65 15 15
L Kilner 540 6  $41 Fanx 60.0kg 5.93L 1:23.84 9 9
B Looker 540 10 $7.50 Sapper Tom 56.0kg 8.55L 1:40.08 12 9
B Looker 540 8  $51 Akage 56.0kg 7.76L 1:30.39 9 10
J Taylor 56.0 5  $10 Lefkas Island 57.0kg 8.851 1:42.98 8 10
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